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RACE OFFICIALS

Commissaires Panel appointed by the UCI

GRIFFITHS Greg AUS President
O’'CALLAGHAN Karen AUS Secretary
LADEWIG lverson BRA

BEDARD Josee CAN

LEVESQUE Adrien CAN

KOSZYCZARZ Alain FRA

WATSON Paul IRL

Commissaires appointed by the National Federation

BINET Johanne CAN
FORTIN Serge CAN
GIRARD Lyne CAN
NAUD Anita CAN
NEAULT Pierre-Olivier CAN
ROSIC Marko CAN

Official delegates

PERUZZI Gilles Sul UCI Head of Para-cycling
FRASER Todd USA UCI Paracycling Coordinator
DIEDEREN Thierry BEL UCI Technical Delegate
RICHARD Sylvain CAN UCI Timing Expert

MOORE Terrie CAN UCI Chief Classifier - remote
MOEN Erik USA UCI Classifier

SENECAL Marie-Josee CAN UCI Classifier

BEZERRA GOMES Alexandre BRA UCI Classifier

THE COLLEGE OF COMMISSAIRES
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Communiqué No 2

JOUR 1 - MERCREDI 10 AOUT / DAY 1 - WEDNESDAY AUGUST 10th
Début : 9h30 Fin : 15h00 Start : 9:30 Am End : 3:00 Pm
1 tour/lap = 9,45 km |

10h00 - 15h00 ucl Entrainement - -

JOUR 2 - JEUDI 11 AOUT / DAY 2
Début : 9h30 End : 4:30 Pm

1 tour/lap = 9,45 km |

9h30 - 12h15 T(2-1) CLM ind. Hommes Time trial - Man 2 18,9
T(2-1) CLM ind. Femmes Time trial - Woman 2 18,9
H (2-1) CLM ind. Hommes Time trial - Man 2 18,9
H(2-1) CLM ind. Femmes Time trial - Woman 1 9.45
12h30 Remise des médailles/trophées Medals/Trophies ceremony - -
13h30- 15h45 H (5-3) CLM ind. Hommes Time trial - Man 2 18,9
H (5-3) CLM ind. Femmes Time trial - Woman 2 18,9
16h00 Remise des médailles/trophées Medals/Trophies ceremony

JOUR 3 - VENDREDI 12 AOUT / DAY 3 - FRIDAY AUGUST 12th

Début : 9h30 Fin : 18h15 Start : 9h30 Am End : 6:15 Pm
1 tour/lap = 9,45 km |
1 tour relais = 3 km |

9h30 - 11h45 C(3-1) CLM ind. Hommes Time trial - Man 2 18,9
C(5-1) CLM ind. Femmes Time trial - Woman 2 18,9
12h00 Remise des médailles/trophées Medals/Trophies ceremony
13h00 - 15h45 B CLM ind. Hommes Time trial - Man 3 28,4
B CLM ind. Femmes Time trial - Woman 3 28,4
C(5-4) CLM ind. Hommes Time trial - Man 3 28,4
16h30 - 17h30 H (1-5) Relais (H et F) Relay (M and W) 9 27,0
17h45 Remise des médailles/trophées Medals/Trophies ceremony

JOUR 4 - SAMEDI 13 AOUT / DAY 4 - SATURDAY AUGUST 13th

Début : 8h00  Fin : 18h45 Start : 8:00 Am End : 6:45 Pm
1 tour/lap = 9,45 km |
[Heure/Hour  Catégorie/Category  Eprewe __ Competiton  Toulap  Tomlkm |
8h00 - 10h30 H (3-4) Route Femmes Race - Woman 6 56,7
H(2) Route Femmes Race - Woman 3 28.4
H(1) Route Femmes Race - Woman 2 18.9
8h02 - 10h30 H(2) Route Hommes Race - Man 5 47,3
H (1) Route Hommes Race - Man 3 28,4
10h45 - 13h00 H (4) Route Hommes Race - Men 7 66,2
H (5) Route Femmes Race - Women 6 56,7
13h15 Remise des médailles/trophées Medals/Trophies ceremony
13h05 - 13h45 Familial/Family Tour populaire Popular trial 1 3,2
14h00 - 15h30 T(2) Route Hommes Race - Man 4 37,8
T(1) Route Hommes Race - Man 3 28,4
14h02 - 15h30 T(2) Route Femmes Race - Woman 4 37,8
T(1) Route Femmes Race - Woman 3 28,4
15h45 - 18h00 H (5) Route Hommes Race - Man 7 66,2
15h47 - 18h00 H(3) Route Hommes Race - Man 7 66,2
18h15 Remise des médailles/trophées Medals/Trophies ceremony

JOUR 5 - DIVIANCHE 14 AOOT / DAY 5 - SUNDAY AUGUST 14th

Début : 8h00 Fin : 18h15 Start : 8:00 Am End : 6:15 Pm
1 tour/lap = 11,7 km |

[Heure/Hour  Catégorie/Category  Eprewe __ Competiton  Toulap  Tomlkm |
8h00 - 10h15 C(1-3) Route Hommes Race - Man 6 70,2
8h02 - 10h15 C(4-5) Route Femmes Race - Woman 6 70,2
10h30 - 12h45 C (4-5) Route Hommes Race - Man 7 81,9
10h32 - 12h45 C(1-3) Route Femmes Race - Woman 5 58,5
13h00 Remise des médailles/trophées Medals/Trophies ceremony

12h50 - 15h00 Amateur Défi Vélo Manicouagan Bike Challenge Manicouagan

15h15 - 17h45 B Route Hommes Race - Man 9 105,3
15h17 - 17h45 B Route Femmes Race - Woman 7 81,9
18h00 Remise des médailles/trophées Medals/Trophies ceremony
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Technical Information

1. Official communiqués - To limit the use of paper, the official communiqués for the teams will be sent by email;
printed copy will be provided only on request at the Permanence. To receive communiqués and results by
email, please send a message to info@rsstiming.com

2. Training - Regular training is recommended according to the local traffic rules; Handbike Athletes must put a
flag on their handbike.

3. Time Trial - Race course will be closed (vehicles and cyclists) 30’ before the start; after this time, traffic on the
course is forbidden - Team following cars are allowed and will be managed as shown in the map Please
remind that roads outside the race course are open to regular traffic and are managed according to the local
traffic rules!!

4. Road Races - Race course will be closed (vehicles) 30’ before the start; after this time, traffic on the course is
forbidden. - Bike check and call up area is located in Rue de I'Entraide (50mt before start) - The feed/waste
zone is located on the top of the climb (boulv Joliet) with signs. - At the start of C1-C2-C3 races, to prevent
possible accidents, rider holders can’t wear/hold any item (backpack, wheels, cameras, etc)

5. Team Relay - Each participating Team in the Team Relay must present their start list to the Commissaires
Secretary at the Finish Line Commissaires office, Thursday August at 16,30 at least. - Team Relay meeting will
be conducted Thursday August 11 th at 16:30 at Timing Container to the finish line.

6. Doping Control - Doping Control room is located at school - For specific and more accurate instructions please
look at the information provided by the Doping Control Officer.

7. Protocol - We remind that the Protocol Ceremony is a relevant part of the event, so please Team Managers are
strongly required to pay attention to take the Athletes to the Ceremony on time. Wishing the success of the
event to All, | remain at your disposal for any information or need you may have.

8. Please make attention for the Helmet stickers; left side for all the categories !
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Ciruit for All Time Trial and for H and T Road Race : 9,45km
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Circuit for C and B Road Race; 11,7km
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Circuit for the Team Relay ; 3km
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Code Country Name Nom du pays Women Men Total
M= Argentina Argentine 3 2 5
MEW Australia Australie 7 6 13
ME= Austria Autriche 2 4 6
[N Belgium Belgique 0 7 7
E%&d  Brazil Brésil 6 7 13
fI+1 canada Canada 5 8 13
il Colombia Colombie 2 6 8
[f@sel Czech Republic République Tchéque 0 4 4
[HE= Denmark Danemark 1 1 2
M= spain Espagne 0 14 14
Ei== Estonia Estonie 1 1
[MH= Finland Finlande 0 1
mrl France France 4 15 19
HFEE  Great Britain Grande-Bretagne 5 6 11
™8  Germany Allemagne 5 9 14
= Greece Grece 0 1 1
MME= Hungary Honarie 0 1 1
MW H ireland Irlande 2 4 6
= Israel Israel 0 1 1
T itay Italie 7 13 20
[f®] Japan Japon 1 3 4
ME= Latvia Lettonie 0 1 1
EW-0  Mexico Mexique 4 1 5
[ME= Netherlands Pays-Bas 4 9 13
MEE Norway Norvege 1 1 2
[HEER New Zealand Nouvelle-Zélande 3 2 5

1Lim~ Panama Panama 0 3 3

[(lhms Poland Pologne 2 5 7

{EM Portugal Portugal 0 4 4

AN Romania Roumanie 0 1 1

[MEE South Africa Afrique du Sud 0 1 1

il Slovenia Slovénie 0 1 1
Switzerland Suisse 3 9 12

A= Sweden Suede 1 1 2

M=  United Arab Emirates Emirats Arabes Unis 0 4 4

MF™  Ukraine Ukraine 0 1 1

™= usa Etats-Unis 7 9 16
Number of Nations/ Nombre de nations : 37 76 167 243
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COMMISSAIRE'S COMMUNIQUE
1. Starters

Team Managers will have the opportunity to forward any modifications to the Event Secretary. Any change, after the
first confirmation, must be notified before 12:00 pm (noon) the day before each event. Any replacement rider for a
confirmed selection may only be from the list of riders already registered.

The start order of the team relay must be confirmed at the latest by 16:30 on Thursday the 11th of August.

2. Equipment:

All bicycles used in the competition must be in conformity with UCI regulations 16.14.001. A pre check of bikes is
offered one hour before the start of the first rider on the session on Thursday and Friday.

Riders must present for bike check at least 15 minutes prior to their official start.

Reminder: The start will be refused if the bicycle or the equipment is not in conformity with the regulations.

In all cases the riders must take the start in the uniform as approved at the licence control.

3. Safety

The safety of everyone involved in the event is a priority for me. | ask that everyone do their best not to cause a
danger to themselves or to others. Particularly, | ask all car drivers to be aware of the situation around them and to
drive in a manner that causes no danger to themselves or others. If you must stop to provide service to your rider,
ensure that you park safely so not to hinder or endanger following riders.

4.Helmets colours for the road races:

Article 16.10.002 indicates the required colours for each class. Riders using the wrong helmet colour in the mass
start races will not be allowed to start and/or will be withdrawn from the race and disqualified.

5.Numbers:

Consider why riders are provided with numbers. It is so they can be easily and correctly identified.

Please fit them to the bikes and riders in a way that makes them visible for the Commissaires and Judges. The
judges and photo finish camera are on the left side of the road.

Numbers must not be folded, cut or covered. Numbers must be displayed as prominently as possible.

For Handbikes, the frame number should be placed vertically on the safety bar, as shown in the picture from
regulation article 16.17.016

6.Call up order for the road races:

Riders will be called up before the start of each event. All riders must present themselves 100 meters behind the
start line (100 meters behind the first group for the next group) no later than 10 minutes before their start time for the
call up. Riders are required to sign on prior to call up.

10.08.2022 - 12:23 Www.uci.org Page 1/2
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7.Drafting

Drafting in road race is only permitted amongst riders of the same starting group, any rider taking pace or drafting
from a rider of a different group will be disqualified.

8. Safe position on the bike (C,B,T):

Riders must observe the standard position as defined by article 1.3.008. Sitting on the bicycle’s top tube is
prohibited. Furthermore, using the forearms as a point of support on the handlebar is prohibited except in time trials.

9. Feeding:

Feeding is permitted only from the designated feed zone and will be permitted on every lap.
Feeding is not permitted during the time trial and team relay.

10.Ranking of Road Races:

Any riders overtaken by the leader of their race shall continue competing. When the race leader finishes his last lap,
all other riders shall end their race when they next cross the finish line as per article 16.7.007

11. Neutral Service:

Neutral service will be provided by Shimano. If you wish, Neutral service will accept spare wheels from teams or
riders.

12. Ceremonies:

Riders must attend the protocol ceremony in a timely manner.
The wearing of headbands, sunglasses and caps is not permitted at the podium ceremonies. If face masks are worn,
no advertising is accepted.

13. Littering:

The 2022 UCI Paracycling Road World Championships will be the first international event to be certified EcoGold by
the FQSC (Fédération québécoise des sports cyclistes) by implementing a maximum of actions to minimize the
environmental impact of this cycling event.

Riders must not dispose of litter anywhere on course, with the exception of the Feed Zone.

Public urination or emptying of catheters in public will not be tolerated.

10.08.2022 - 12:23 Www.uci.org Page 2/2
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Bib UCl Champion  DOB Name ClassNOC Pilot DOB  ITT ROAD
MB Total Entries : 13
1 4 1979-02-12  GOMEZ, Maximiliano MB ARGENTINA TOLOSA Sebastian Jose 1988-11-18 X X
2 3 1998-04-04  THOMAS, Milan MB BELGIUM GOEMAN Jonas 1993-02-15 X X
3 23 1981-11-13  TAYLOR, Lowell MB CANADA LACHANCE Jean-Michel 1987-01-20 X
4 25 1988-06-17  CATALA LAPARRA, Hector MB  SPAIN ELOY Teruel Rovira 1983-05-03 X X
5 5 2000-08-09  SANSO RIERA, Joan MB  SPAIN RUS GARCIA Francisco 1992-04-25 X X
6 2 wWR 1972-12-01  VENGE BALBOA, Christian MB  SPAIN NOEL Martin Infante 1989-11-20 X X
7 14 pr 2000-06-26  LLOVERAS, Alexandre MB FRANCE GRESSIER Maxime 1998-04-21 X X
8 10 1980-06-04  VEREKER, Damien MB  IRELAND CORKERY Dillon 1999-02-12 X X
9 1 1997-10-06  BANGMA, Tristan MB NETHERLANDS BOS Patrick 1987-08-20 X X
10 14 PR 1979-10-24  TER SCHURE, Vincent MB NETHERLANDS FRANSEN Timo 1987-06-03 X X
11 20 1983-10-31  IBARRA ORTIZ, Geovanni Alfonso MB  PANAMA BARRIOS ARMUELLES Javier Arturd977-05-19 X X
12 65 1992-09-18  MARTINEZ, Jose Luis MB  PANAMA SAMUDIO GUERRA Joseph lvan ~ 1999-08-24 X X
13 6 1971-04-02  KOLODZIEJCZUK, Piotr MB POLAND PODLASKI Michal 32276 X X
MC1 Total Entries : 7
31 13 1989-10-26  HEUVINCK, Koen MC1 BELGIUM X X
32 3 1994-12-31  GOMES SOARES, Carlos Alberto MC1 BRAZIL X X
33 1wt 1975-08-11  TEN ARGILES, Ricardo MC1 SPAIN X X
34 2 1968-01-23  TEUBER, Michael MC1 GERMANY X X
35 4 1970-01-10  MASINI, Giancarlo MC1 ITALY X X
36 6 1994-06-15  VIEIRA, Bernardo MC1 PORTUGAL X X
37 9 1971-06-23  KEITH, Aaron MC1 USA X X
MC2 Total Entries : 18
51 3 PT 1984-12-23 HICKS, Darren MC2 AUSTRALIA X X
52 5 1984-07-15  VROMANT, Ewoud MC2 BELGIUM X X
53 22 1997-07-03 DA COSTA ANDRADE, Lucas MC2 BRAZIL X X
54 6 1981-10-16  DE OLIVEIRA HERLING, Victor Luise MC2 BRAZIL X X
55 12 1985-03-30 LEON CHOACHI, Eulices MC2 COLOMBIA X X
56 2 1993-07-10  KOBLASA, Ivo MC2 CZECH REPUBLIC X X
57 48 1965-06-29 STARK, Michal MC2 CZECH REPUBLIC X X
58 4 1983-07-26  ECKHARD TIO, Maurice Far MC2 SPAIN X X
59 7 2002-11-12 CHAPEAU, Florian MC2 FRANCE X X
60 1 wRwr 2000-10-12  LEAUTE, Alexandre MC2 FRANCE X X
61 8 1999-05-24 ROBERTSON, Matthew MC2 GREAT BRITAIN X X
62 9 1999-07-23  PAPANGELIS, Nikolaos MC2 GREECE X X
63 20 1974-08-17 FERRALI, Paolo MC2 ITALY X X
64 26 1996-08-19  KAWAMOTO, Shota MC2 JAPAN X X
65 17 1976-08-15 SHARP, Fraser MC2 NEW ZEALAND X X
66 30 1999-08-27  GODDARD MEDICA, Esteban MC2 PANAMA X X
67 11 1979-11-05 PINAO, Telmo MC2 PORTUGAL X X
68 10 1974-11-17  BOLLIGER, Roger MC2 SWITZERLAND X X
MC3 Total Entries : 15
81 40 1997-03-04  HAYWARD, Alexandre MC3 CANADA X X
82 34 1988-09-09  MUNOZ MARIN, Esneider MC3 COLOMBIA X X
83 2 1997-03-15  PEREA ARANGO, Alejandro MC3 COLOMBIA X X
84 4 1989-08-04  SANTAS ASENSIO, Eduardo MC3 SPAIN X X
85 9 wr 1990-07-19  BOUZIANI, Florian MC3 FRANCE X X
86 7 2001-10-18  SICOT, Valentin MC3 FRANCE X X
87 3 1999-09-24  GRAHAM, Finlay MC3 GREAT BRITAIN X X
88 19 PRPT 1989-06-11  WATSON, Benjamin MC3 GREAT BRITAIN X X
89 5 1982-03-28  SCHINDLER, Matthias MC3 GERMANY X X
90 1 1985-01-01  WARIAS, Steffen MC3 GERMANY X X

Legend : UCI : UCI Ranking as on 08/08/2022
Champion : WR : 2021 World Champ. Road - WT : 2021 World Champ. Time Trial - PR : 2021 Paralympic Champ. Road - PT : 2021 Paralympic Champ. Time trial
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Bib UCl Champion  DOB Name ClassNOC Pilot DOB  ITT ROAD
91 8 1985-01-17  FUJITA, Masaki MC3 JAPAN X X
92 6 1995-02-10 BOERSMA, Stiin MC3 NETHERLANDS X X
93 17 1993-05-04  STRANDBERG, Daniel MC3 SWEDEN X X
94 41 1972-12-31 ALJNEIBI, Salin MC3 UNITED ARAB X X
95 11 1996-02-01  MIDDLESTAEDT, Noah MC3 USA X X
MC4 Total Entries : 17
111 1 1986-12-28  CLINCKE, Louis MC4 BELGIUM X X
112 9 1976-12-26  GRIZANTE, André Luiz MC4 BRAZIL X X
113 8 1987-12-03  ROBINSON JARAMILLO, Joseph MC4 COLOMBIA X X
114 13 1977-07-08  HIGUERA RODRIGUEZ, Oscar MC4 SPAIN X
115 4 1997-07-14  JIMENEZ GUTIERREZ, Juan Alberto  MC4  SPAIN X X
116 5 1984-04-07  CARLIER, Mickael MC4 FRANCE X X
117 12 2002-11-21  LE ROUSSEAU, Gatien MC4 FRANCE X X
118 24 wr 1995-10-02  PEASGOOD, George MC4 GREAT BRITAIN X X
119 6 1980-11-15  SCHAFER, Thomas MC4 GERMANY X X
120 3 1988-12-24  GRIMES, Ronan MC4 IRELAND X X
121 12 1970-09-05  PITTACOLO, Michele MC4 ITALY X X
122 23 1969-03-23  GAILISS, Oskars MC4 LATVIA X X
123 19 2003-09-21  TOUYA, Kevin MC4 NORWAY X X
124 14 1968-07-01  GARNIER, Laurent MC4 SWITZERLAND X X
125 10 1993-03-24  ZEMP, Timothy MC4 SWITZERLAND X X
126 18 1983-10-21  HOWARD, Cj MC4 USA X X
127 2 1994-10-25  TERRELL, John MC4 USA X X
MC5 Total Entries : 18
141 10 1995-03-03  DONOHOE, Alistair MC5 AUSTRALIA X X
142 6 2001-01-17  LASSER, Franz-Josef MC5 AUSTRIA X X
143 2 wR 1987-06-25  MOURO CHAMAN, Lauro Cesar MC5 BRAZIL X X
144 30 1992-11-06  MATIZ RUIZ, Edwin Fabian MC5 COLOMBIA X X
145 9 1986-06-23  RAMOS SANCHEZ, Damian MC5 SPAIN X X
146 3 1998-05-02  FOULON, Dorian MC5 FRANCE X X
147 1 PR 1988-03-16  LE CUNFF, Kevin MC5 FRANCE X X
148 12 1996-09-03  KLINGE, Jakob MC5 GERMANY X X
149 8 1998-03-23  WERMESER, Zsombor MC5 HUNGARY X X
150 4 1984-01-08  TARLAO, Andrea MC5  ITALY X X
151 65 1999-04-07  HERNANDEZ CABRERA, Luis GustavoMC5 MEXICO X X
152 5 wreT 1985-02-11  ABRAHAM GEBRU, Daniel MC5 NETHERLANDS X X
153 7 1991-03-03 VAN DE POL, Martin MC5 NETHERLANDS X X
154 24 1997-09-11 AL MHEIRI, Theyab MC5 UNITED ARAB X
155 27 1992-03-22  ALBALOOSHI, Abdalla MC5 UNITED ARAB X X
156 20 1998-07-03  ALBEDWAWI, Ahmed MC5 UNITED ARAB X
157 1987-03-12  DEMENTYEV, Yehor MC5 UKRAINE X X
158 16 1976-07-01  PITMAN, Kyle MC5 USA X X
MH1 Total Entries : 8
171 1 1996-03-13 HORDIES, Maxime MH1 BELGIUM X X
172 3 1993-06-26  JAHODA, Patrik MH1 CZECH REPUBLIC X X
173 7 1975-04-20 POLVI, Teppo MH1 FINLAND X X
174 2 wr 1969-03-12  CORNEGLIANI, Fabrizio MH1 ITALY X X
175 4 1990-04-30 MIKOLAJCZYK, Rafal MH1 POLAND X X
176 WR PT 1980-01-14 DU PREEZ, Nicolas Pieter MH1 SOUTH AFRICA X X
177 6 1992-02-13 FRUH, Benjamin MH1 SWITZERLAND X X
178 5 1983-03-04  TUOR, Alain MH1 SWITZERLAND X X

Legend : UCI : UCI Ranking as on 08/08/2022
Champion : WR : 2021 World Champ. Road - WT : 2021 World Champ. Time Trial - PR : 2021 Paralympic Champ. Road - PT : 2021 Paralympic Champ. Time trial
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MH2 Total Entries : 6

181 14 1983-07-27  KINNIE, Matthew MH2 CANADA X X
182 1 er 1979-07-29  GARROTE MUNOZ, Sergio MH2 SPAIN X X
183 2 PR 1992-02-02  JOUANNY, Florian MH2 FRANCE X X
184 3 1981-07-22  SCHEICHL, Manuel MH2 GERMANY X X
185 6 1983-07-04  HASDAI, Amit MH2 ISRAEL X X
186 4 wRwT 1971-05-03  MAZZONE, Luca MH2 ITALY X X
MH3 Total Entries : 18

191 12 1979-07-26  BIGA VIDAL, Andres Oscar MH3 ARGENTINA X X
192 7 1991-09-05  WELSH, Alexander MH3 AUSTRALIA X X
193 19 Pt 1969-05-12  ABLINGER, Walter MH3 AUSTRIA X X
194 25 1986-07-23  DESJARDINS, Joey MH3 CANADA X X
195 44 1990-10-15  HYNDMAN, Alex MH3 CANADA X X
196 24 1982-04-11  MOREAU, Charles MH3 CANADA X X
197 4 1979-07-28  GARCIA-MARQUINA CASCALLANA, MH3 SPAIN X X
198 29 wR 1973-10-22  TARSIM, Riadh MH3 FRANCE X X
199 5 1977-08-12  MERKLEIN, Vico MH3 GERMANY X X
200 15 1969-01-22  SLEVIN, Declan MH3 IRELAND X X
201 16 wr 1967-07-19  CECCHETTO, Paolo MH3 ITALY X X
202 8 1977-12-18  CORTINI, Davide MH3 ITALY X X
203 3 1980-07-21  MESTRONI, Federico MH3 ITALY X X
204 6 1997-05-28  TESTA, Mirko MH3 ITALY X X
205 1 1983-01-23  SZUMIEC, Rafal MH3 POLAND X X
206 10 1993-06-22  DOPLIHAR, Anej MH3 SLOVENIA X X
207 20 1958-01-28  FREI, Heinz MH3 SWITZERLAND X X
208 9 1980-11-10  PINNEY, Ryan MH3 USA X X
MH4 Total Entries : 14

221 5 1980-07-24 ALLEN, Grant MH4  AUSTRALIA X X
222 3 1981-08-12  FRUHWIRTH, Thomas MH4 AUSTRIA X X
223 4 1982-05-07 GRITSCH, Alexander MH4 AUSTRIA X X
224 6 1987-02-15 VAN DE STEENE, Jonas MH4 BELGIUM X X
225 40 1978-04-23 BERCHESI MANZIONE, Martin MH4  SPAIN X
226 1 1990-11-23  BOSREDON, Mathieu MH4 FRANCE X X
227 7 1998-05-28 FRITSCH, Joseph MH4 FRANCE X X
228 13 WRPRWTPT 1991-06-10  PLAT, Jetze MH4 NETHERLANDS X X
229 15 1977-09-20 SCHIPPER, Geert MH4 NETHERLANDS X X
230 2 1974-12-09  WILK, Rafal MH4 POLAND X X
231 18 1985-03-04 PACHECO, Flavio MH4 PORTUGAL X X
232 19 1994-08-29  FROHOFER, Felix MH4 SWITZERLAND X X
233 8 1999-05-03 RECHER, Fabian MH4  SWITZERLAND X X
234 11 1980-01-16  GAERTNER, Travis MH4 USA X X
MH5 Total Entries : 13

241 7 1970-06-13  TRIPP, Stuart MH5 AUSTRALIA X X
242 8 1981-12-12 DA MOTTA FONSECA, Ronan MH5 BRAZIL X X
243 11 1976-06-20  DE MOURA, Antonio Marcos MH5 BRAZIL X X
244 28 1985-02-25  LEPIK, Janno MH5 ESTONIA X X
245 2 1978-12-01  VERGNAUD, Loic MH5 FRANCE X X
246 33 1980-04-16  FAUCHER, Matthew MH5 GREAT BRITAIN X X
247 12 1993-05-10  O'REILLY, Gary MH5 IRELAND X X
248 5 1982-03-29  COLOMBARI, Diego MH5  ITALY X X
249 6 1978-08-10  DE VRIES, Tim MH5 NETHERLANDS X X
250 3 wRPRWTPT 1995-06-07  VALIZE, Mitch MH5 NETHERLANDS X X
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251 1 1975-05-01  PLEWA, Krzysztof MH5 POLAND X X
252 4 1973-06-10 COSTA, Luis MH5 PORTUGAL X X
253 10 1969-10-17  DELOSSANTOS, Alfredo MH5 USA X X
MT1 Total Entries : 6
261 8 1994-09-30  CLEMENT, Nathan MT1 CANADA X X
262 4 1990-08-08  SEJNA, Roman MT1 CZECH REPUBLIC X X
263 2 1996-04-22 GARCIA ABELLA, Gonzalo MT1 SPAIN X X
264 5 1993-05-05  GESLOT, David MT1 FRANCE X X
265 1 wRwr 1976-09-28  FARRONI, Giorgio MT1 ITALY X X
266 3 1990-10-27  WEY, Fabiano MT1 SWITZERLAND X X
MT2 Total Entries : 14
281 10 1969-07-02  JONES, Stuart MT2 AUSTRALIA X X
282 1 wR 1998-02-26  CELEN, Tim MT2 BELGIUM X X
283 19 1990-10-30  CORRIVEAU JOLIN, Louis-Albert MT2 CANADA X X
284 4 1999-07-15  BETANCOURT QUIROGA, Juan Jose MT2 COLOMBIA X X
285 7 1983-11-06  HEGGELUND, Martin MT2 DENMARK X X
286 18 wr 1991-07-10  REINOSO FIGUEROLA, Joan MT2 SPAIN X X
287 27 2004-08-18  BARROW, Felix MT2 GREAT BRITAIN X X
288 2 2000-01-03  JAGER, Maximilian MT2 GERMANY X X
289 3 1965-10-29  SCHMIDT, Benno MT2 GERMANY X X
290 8 1991-01-07  STACCHIOTTI, Stefano MT2 ITALY X X
201 14 2001-01-09  FUKUI, Kazuha MT2 JAPAN X X
292 11 1981-12-15  HILLS, Stephen MT2 NEW ZEALAND X X
203 5 1997-07-01  MATICAN, Theodor MT2 ROMANIA X X
294 9 1985-05-22  CONNORS, Dennis MT2 USA X X

WB Total Entries : 9
301 5 1993-10-12  QUIROGA CHICAHUALA, Maria Jose WB  ARGENTINA BARROSO Micaela Belen 1997-02-11 X X
302 6 1999-10-05 KENNEDY, Candice WB AUSTRALIA FETTES Kelly 1998-07-15 X X
303 9 1977-01-20  DUARTE DE OLIVEIRA CORTES, WB  BRAZIL BERNARDELLI PEREIRA Michelle 1992-05-23 X X
304 10 1990-09-19 SHIBLEY, Carla WB CANADA BROWN Meghan 1981-06-25 X X
305 4 wR 1994-07-23  UNWIN, Sophie WB  GREAT BRITAIN HOLL Jenny 36416 X X
306 1 PR PT 1981-11-26 DUNLEVY, Katie-George WB IRELAND MCCRYSTAL Eve 1978-07-28 X X
307 11 1995-09-21  HEALION, Josephine WB  IRELAND KELLY Linda 1993-10-14 X X
308 2 1995-10-11 KIRYLA, Justyna WB POLAND WOJCIKIEWICZ Kamila 1991-02-16 X X
300 3 1997-07-08  JANNERING, Louise WB SWEDEN NILSSON Catrin 1985-07-08 X X
WC1 Total Entries : 2
321 1 1998-11-16  SCHURMANN, Kaitlyn WC1 AUSTRALIA X X
322 2 1984-10-10  BROWN, Frances WC1 GREAT BRITAIN X X
WC2 Total Entries : 11
331 6 1996-11-12  REID, Amanda WC2 AUSTRALIA X X
332 4 1976-06-15  MARZINKE, Yvonne WC2 AUSTRIA X X
333 8 1994-03-31  DE CAMARGO E BARBOSA, Victoria WC2 BRAZIL X X
334 3 wr 1995-07-18  MUNEVAR FLOREZ, Daniela Carolina WC2 COLOMBIA X X
335 7 1978-03-23  RIBAULT, Christelle WC2 FRANCE X X
336 2 wRr 1995-01-09  HAUSBERGER, Maike WC2 GERMANY X X
337 16 2000-08-24  HERNANDEZ RAMIREZ, Gilda WC2 MEXICO X X
338 17 1995-04-24  RAMIREZ RUTEAGA, Daniela WC2 MEXICO X X
339 5 1989-11-01  ELLINGTON, Sarah WC2 NEW ZEALAND X X
340 1 1996-09-22  RIGLING, Flurina WC2 SWITZERLAND X X
341 9 1984-05-12  JONES, Allison WC2 USA X X

Legend : UCI : UCI Ranking as on 08/08/2022
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WC3 Total Entries : 7

352 8 1997-02-19  GRECO, Paige WC3 AUSTRALIA X X
353 3 1987-10-25  MARC, Elise WC3 FRANCE X X
354 7 2000-12-24  SCHRAGER, Daphne WC3 GREAT BRITAIN X X
355 4 pRPT 1970-12-26  SUGIURA, Keiko WC3  JAPAN X X
356 6 1997-02-07 VAN DEN AARSSEN, Aniek WC3 NETHERLANDS X X
357 2 1995-11-03  BROWN, Clara WC3 USA X X
358 5 1976-05-04  WHITMORE, Jamie WC3 USA X X
WC4 Total Entries : 6

371 3 1989-10-05  LEMON, Meg WC4 AUSTRALIA X X
372 9 1980-04-24  PETRICOLA, Emily WC4 AUSTRALIA X X
373 5 WRwrT 1983-10-02  MOLNAR, Marie-Claude WC4 CANADA X X
374 4 1994-07-18  SHAW, Keely WC4 CANADA X X
375 1 1986-10-09  ALENCON, Katell WC4 FRANCE X X
376 2 1987-02-18 BOSCO, Samantha WC4 USA X X
WC5 Total Entries : 14

381 5 1986-07-26  DELGADO, Mariela Analia WC5 ARGENTINA X X
382 12 1992-04-11 GONZALEZ, Maria Belen WC5 ARGENTINA X X
383 10 1973-05-23  ALVES BUENO, Telma Aparecida WC5 BRAZIL X X
384 11 1991-03-11 MONTENEGRO BATISTA LINS, Ana WC5 BRAZIL X X
385 3 1992-03-25  OSSA VELOZA, Paula Andrea WC5 COLOMBIA X X
386 7 1979-10-21 JUUL, Mari-Liis WC5 ESTONIA X X
387 20 1988-08-07  PATOUILLET, Marie WC5 FRANCE X
388 15 1999-05-28 NEWBERRY, Morgan WC5 GREAT BRITAIN X X
389 17 wrRPRWTPT 1977-10-26  STOREY, Sarah WC5 GREAT BRITAIN X X
390 1 1972-05-22 BRACHTENDOREF, Kerstin WC5 GERMANY X X
301 4 1980-05-28  MELE, Eleonora WC5 ITALY X X
392 12 1961-09-13 LEON MONCADA, Maria Isabel WC5 MEXICO X X
393 2 1992-10-13  MURRAY, Nicole WC5 NEW ZEALAND X X
394 13 1991-04-08 MIS, Elizabeth WC5 USA X X
WH1 Total Entries : 1

401 1 wRwr 1968-10-06  CANIPARI, Simona WH1 ITALY X X
WH2 Total Entries : 2

411 1 wRwr 1970-02-12  AMADEO, Roberta WH2 ITALY X X
412 2 1998-05-31  BRIM, Katerina WH2 USA X X
WH3 Total Entries : 5

421 5 1994-03-11  GARCIA, Mariana WH3 BRAZIL X X
422 3 1994-09-07 MARTINS MALAVAZZI, Jady WH3 BRAZIL X X
423 1 wR PT 1985-02-17  ZEYEN, Annika WH3 GERMANY X X
424 2 wWT 1970-09-05 PORCELLATO, Francesca WH3 ITALY X X
425 11 1981-04-28  KALUZA, Renata WH3 POLAND X X
WH4 Total Entries : 6

441 3 1979-07-01  WIBMER, Cornelia WH4 AUSTRIA X X
442 8 1988-09-09  DOUVILLE, Kara WH4 CANADA X X
443 4 1987-10-20  RUFFATO, Giulia WH4 ITALY X X
444 5 wrRPRWT  1968-04-17  JANSEN, Jennette WH4 NETHERLANDS X X
445 2 1989-04-27  TANGEN, Suzanna WH4 NORWAY X X
446 1 1985-08-29  STOCKLI, Sandra WH4 SWITZERLAND X X

Legend : UCI : UCI Ranking as on 08/08/2022
Champion : WR : 2021 World Champ. Road - WT : 2021 World Champ. Time Trial - PR : 2021 Paralympic Champ. Road - PT : 2021 Paralympic Champ. Time trial
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Bib UCl Champion  DOB Name ClassNOC Pilot DOB  ITT ROAD
WH5 Total Entries : 4

451 2 1971-08-28  AERE, Katia WH5 ITALY X X
452 1 1983-03-30  VITELARU, Ana Maria WH5  ITALY X X
453 3 wRwr 1997-04-22  HAENEN, Chantal WH5 NETHERLANDS X X
454 PR PT 1989-06-19  MASTERS, Oksana WH5 USA X X
WT1 Total Entries : 4

461 5 WRwT 1968-10-31  GAUTIER, Shelley WT1 CANADA X X
462 6 1997-09-01  GONZALEZ GUERRERO, Dulce WT1 MEXICO X X
463 1 1987-04-23 VAN SOEST, Marieke WT1 NETHERLANDS X X
464 3 1962-05-15  MALZBENDER, Eltje WT1 NEW ZEALAND X X
WT2 Total Entries : 5

471 2 1961-08-06  COOKE, Carol WT2 AUSTRALIA X X
472 5 1997-07-02  LUND, Emma WT2 DENMARK X X
473 3 wr 1967-03-02  DREOCK-KASER, Angelika WT2 GERMANY X X
474 4 wrprPT 19900821  MAJUNKE, Jana WT2 GERMANY X X
475 8 1991-06-20 VAN TILL, Celine WT2 SWITZERLAND X X

ENTRIES PARA : 243
TOTAL: 265

ENTRIES PILOT: 22

Legend : UCI : UCI Ranking as on 08/08/2022
Champion : WR : 2021 World Champ. Road - WT : 2021 World Champ. Time Trial - PR : 2021 Paralympic Champ. Road - PT : 2021 Paralympic Champ. Time trial
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OFFICIAL INDIVIDUAL TIME TRIAL START LIST Communiqué nr. 8
11/08/2022 - Session 1

Clock Time Chrono Time Bib NOC YOB Name Class Team Pilot YOB Laps
09:31:00 00:01:00 287 GBR 2004 BARROW Felix MT2 GBR 2
09:32:00 00:02:00 283 CAN 1990 CORRIVEAU JOLIN Louis-Albert MT2 CAN 2
09:33:00 00:03:00 291 JPN 2001 FUKUI Kazuha MT2 JPN 2
09:34:00 00:04:00 292 NZL 1981 HILLS Stephen MT2 NZL 2
09:35:00 00:05:00 281 AUS 1969 JONES Stuart MT2 AUS 2
09:36:00 00:06:00 294 USA 1985 CONNORS Dennis MT2 USA 2
09:37:00 00:07:00 290 ITA 1991 STACCHIOTTI Stefano MT2 ITA 2
09:38:00 00:08:00 285 DEN 1983 HEGGELUND Martin MT2 DEN 2
09:39:00 00:09:00 293 ROU 1997 MATICAN Theodor MT2 ROU 2
09:40:00 00:10:00 284 COL 1999 BETANCOURT QUIROGA Juan Jose MT2 COL 2
09:41:00 00:11:00 289 GER 1965 SCHMIDT Benno MT2 GER 2
09:42:00 00:12:00 288 GER 2000 JAGER Maximilian MT2 GER 2
09:43:00 00:13:00 282 # BEL 1998 CELEN Tim MT2 BEL 2
09:44:00 00:14:00 286 * ESP 1991 REINOSO FIGUEROLA Joan MT2 ESP 2
09:47:00 00:17:00 261 CAN 1994 CLEMENT Nathan MT1 CAN 2
09:48:00 00:18:00 264 FRA 1993 GESLOT David MT1 FRA 2
09:49:00 00:19:00 262 CZE 1990 SEJNA Roman MT1 CZE 2
09:50:00 00:20:00 266 SUI 1990 WEY Fabiano MT1 SuUl 2
09:51:00 00:21:00 263 ESP 1996 GARCIA ABELLA Gonzalo MT1 ESP 2
09:52:00 00:22:00 265 * ITA 1976 FARRONI Giorgio MT1 ITA 2
09:55:00 00:25:00 472 DEN 1997 LUND Emma WT2 DEN 2
09:56:00 00:26:00 471 AUS 1961 COOKE Carol WT2 AUS 2
09:57:00 00:27:00 475 # SUI 1991 VAN TILL Celine WT2 SUl 2
09:58:00 00:28:00 474 o GER 1990 MAJUNKE Jana WT2 GER 2
09:59:00 00:29:00 473 * GER 1967 DREOCK-KASER Angelika WT2 GER 2
10:02:00 00:32:00 462 MEX 1997 GONZALEZ GUERRERO Dulce WT1 MEX 2
10:03:00 00:33:00 464 # NZL 1962 MALZBENDER Eltje WT1 NZL 2
10:04:00 00:34:00 463 NED 1987 VAN SOEST Marieke WT1 NED 2
10:05:00 00:35:00 461 * CAN 1968 GAUTIER Shelley WT1 CAN 2
10:08:00 00:38:00 181 CAN 1983 KINNIE Matthew MH2 CAN 2
10:09:00 00:39:00 185 ISR 1983 HASDAI Amit MH2 ISR 2
10:10:00 00:40:00 184 GER 1981 SCHEICHL Manuel MH2 GER 2
10:11:00 00:41:00 183 FRA 1992 JOUANNY Florian MH2 FRA 2
10:12:00 00:42:00 182 # ESP 1979 GARROTE MUNOZ Sergio MH2 ESP 2
10:13:00 00:43:00 186 * ITA 1971 MAZZONE Luca MH2 ITA 2
10:16:00 00:46:00 173 FIN 1975 POLVI Teppo MH1 FIN 2
10:17:00 00:47:00 177 SUI 1992 FRUH Benjamin MH1 SuUl 2
10:18:00 00:48:00 178 SUI 1983 TUOR Alain MH1 SuUl 2
10:19:00 00:49:00 175 POL 1990 MIKOLAJCZYK Rafal MH1 POL 2
10:20:00 00:50:00 172 CZE 1993 JAHODA Patrik MH1 CZE 2
10:21:00 00:51:00 171 # BEL 1996 HORDIES Maxime MH1 BEL 2
10:22:00 00:52:00 176 o RSA 1980 DU PREEZ Nicolas Pieter MH1 RSA 2
10:23:00 00:53:00 174 * ITA 1969 CORNEGLIANI Fabrizio MH1 ITA 2
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OFFICIAL INDIVIDUAL TIME TRIAL START LIST Communiqué nr. 8

11/08/2022 - Session 1

Clock Time Chrono Time Bib NOC YOB Name Class Team Pilot YOB Laps
10:26:00 00:56:00 412 USA 1998 BRIM Katerina WH2 USA 1
10:27:00 00:57:00 411 * ITA 1970 AMADEO Roberta WH2 ITA 1
10:30:00 01:00:00 401 * ITA 1968 CANIPARI Simona WH1 ITA 1

Starters : 46
LEGEND :
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OFFICIAL INDIVIDUAL TIME TRIAL START LIST Communiqué nr. 9
11/08/2022 - Session 2

Clock Time Chrono Time Bib NOC YOB Name Class Team Pilot YOB Laps
13:31:00 00:01:00 246 GBR 1980 FAUCHER Matthew MH5 GBR 2
13:32:00 00:02:00 244 EST 1985 LEPIK Janno MH5 EST 2
13:33:00 00:03:00 247 IRL 1993 O'REILLY Gary MH5 IRL 2
13:34:00 00:04:00 243 BRA 1976 DE MOURA Ant6nio Marcos MH5 BRA 2
13:35:00 00:05:00 253 USA 1969 DELOSSANTOS Alfredo MH5 USA 2
13:36:00 00:06:00 242 BRA 1981 DA MOTTA FONSECA Ronan MH5 BRA 2
13:37:00 00:07:00 241 AUS 1970 TRIPP Stuart MH5 AUS 2
13:38:00 00:08:00 249 NED 1978 DE VRIES Tim MH5 NED 2
13:39:00 00:09:00 248 ITA 1982 COLOMBARI Diego MH5 ITA 2
13:40:00 00:10:00 252 POR 1973 COSTA Luis MH5 POR 2
13:41:00 00:11:00 245 # FRA 1978 VERGNAUD Loic MH5 FRA 2
13:42:00 00:12:00 251 POL 1975 PLEWA Krzysztof MH5 POL 2
13:43:00 00:13:00 250 * NED 1995 VALIZE Mitch MH5 NED 2
13:46:00 00:16:00 232 SUlI 1994 FROHOFER Felix MH4 SuUl 2
13:47:00  00:17:00 231 POR 1985 PACHECO Flavio MH4 POR 2
13:48:00 00:18:00 229 NED 1977 SCHIPPER Geert MH4 NED 2
13:49:00 00:19:00 234 USA 1980 GAERTNER Travis MH4 USA 2
13:50:00 00:20:00 233 SUlI 1999 RECHER Fabian MH4 SuUl 2
13:51:00  00:21:00 227 FRA 1998 FRITSCH Joseph MH4 FRA 2
13:52:00 00:22:00 224 BEL 1987 VAN DE STEENE Jonas MH4 BEL 2
13:53:00 00:23:00 221 AUS 1980 ALLEN Grant MH4 AUS 2
13:54:00 00:24:00 223 AUT 1982 GRITSCH Alexander MH4 AUT 2
13:55:00 00:25:00 222 AUT 1981 FRUHWIRTH Thomas MH4 AUT 2
13:56:00  00:26:00 230 POL 1974 WILK Rafal MH4 POL 2
13:57:00  00:27:00 226 # FRA 1990 BOSREDON Mathieu MH4 FRA 2
13:58:00  00:28:00 228 * NED 1991 PLAT Jetze MH4 NED 2
14:01:00 00:31:00 195 CAN 1990 HYNDMAN Alex MH3 CAN 2
14:02:00 00:32:00 198 FRA 1973 TARSIM Riadh MH3 FRA 2
14:03:00 00:33:00 194 CAN 1986 DESJARDINS Joey MH3 CAN 2
14:04:00 00:34:00 196 CAN 1982 MOREAU Charles MH3 CAN 2
14:05:00 00:35:00 207 SUI 1958 FREI Heinz MH3 SuUl 2
14:06:00 00:36:00 200 IRL 1969 SLEVIN Declan MH3 IRL 2
14:07:00 00:37:00 191 ARG 1979 BIGA VIDAL Andres Oscar MH3 ARG 2
14:08:00 00:38:00 206 SLO 1993 DOPLIHAR Anej MH3 SLO 2
14:09:00 00:39:00 208 USA 1980 PINNEY Ryan MH3 USA 2
14:10:00 00:40:00 202 ITA 1977 CORTINI Davide MH3 ITA 2
14:11:00 00:41:00 192 AUS 1991 WELSH Alexander MH3 AUS 2
14:12:00 00:42:00 204 ITA 1997 TESTA Mirko MH3 ITA 2
14:13:00 00:43:00 199 GER 1977 MERKLEIN Vico MH3 GER 2
14:14:00 00:44:00 197 ESP 1979 GARCIA-MARQUINA CASCALLANA Luis MH3 ESP 2
14:15:00 00:45:00 203 ITA 1980 MESTRONI Federico MH3 ITA 2
14:16:00 00:46:00 205 # POL 1983 SZUMIEC Rafal MH3 POL 2
14:17:00 00:47:00 193 o AUT 1969 ABLINGER Walter MH3 AUT 2
I:ggZElNlee Trial World Champion #2022 World Cup Winner o 2021 Paralympic Time Trial Champio % 2022 World Cup Leader
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OFFICIAL INDIVIDUAL TIME TRIAL START LIST Communiqué nr. 9
11/08/2022 - Session 2

Clock Time Chrono Time Bib NOC YOB Name Class Team Pilot YOB Laps
14:18:00 00:48:00 201 * ITA 1967 CECCHETTO Paolo MH3 ITA 2
14:21:00 00:51:00 451 ITA 1971 AERE Katia WH5 ITA 2
14:22:00 00:52:00 452 #ITA 1983 VITELARU Ana Maria WH5 ITA 2
14:23:00 00:53:00 454 o USA 1989 MASTERS Oksana WH5 USA 2
14:24:00 00:54:00 453 * NED 1997 HAENEN Chantal WH5 NED 2
14:27:00 00:57:00 442 CAN 1988 DOUVILLE Kara WH4 CAN 2
14:28:00 00:58:00 443 ITA 1987 RUFFATO Giulia WH4 ITA 2
14:29:00 00:59:00 441 AUT 1979 WIBMER Cornelia WH4 AUT 2
14:30:00 01:00:00 445 NOR 1989 TANGEN Suzanna WH4 NOR 2
14:31:00 01:01:00 446 # SUI 1985 STOCKLI Sandra WH4 SUl 2
14:32:00 01:02:00 444 * NED 1968 JANSEN Jennette WH4 NED 2
14:35:00 01:05:00 425 POL 1981 KALUZA Renata WH3 POL 2
14:36:00 01:06:00 421 BRA 1994 GARCIA Mariana WH3 BRA 2
14:37:00 01:07:00 422 BRA 1994 MARTINS MALAVAZZI Jady WH3 BRA 2
14:38:00 01:08:00 423 # GER 1985 ZEYEN Annika WH3 GER 2
14:39:00 01:09:00 424 * ITA 1970 PORCELLATO Francesca WH3 ITA 2

Starters : 59

LEGEND :
* 2021 Time Trial World Champion #2022 World Cup Winner o 2021 Paralympic Time Trial Champio % 2022 World Cup Leader
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OFFICIAL INDIVIDUAL TIME TRIAL START LIST Communiqué nr. 10A
12/08/2022 - Session 3

Clock Time Chrono Time Bib NOC YOB Name Class Team Pilot YOB Laps
09:31:00 00:01:00 94 UAE 1972 ALJNEIBI Salin MC3 UAE 2
09:32:00 00:02:00 82 COL 1988 MURNOZ MARIN Esneider MC3 COL 2
09:33:00 00:03:00 93 SWE 1993 STRANDBERG Daniel MC3 SWE 2
09:34:00 00:04:00 81 CAN 1997 HAYWARD Alexandre MC3 CAN 2
09:35:00 00:05:00 95 USA 1996 MIDDLESTAEDT Noah MC3 USA 2
09:36:00 00:06:00 91 JPN 1985 FUJITA Masaki MC3 JPN 2
09:37:00 00:07:00 86 FRA 2001 SICOT Valentin MC3 FRA 2
09:38:00 00:08:00 92 NED 1995 BOERSMA Stijn MC3 NED 2
09:39:00 00:09:00 89 GER 1982 SCHINDLER Matthias MC3 GER 2
09:40:00 00:10:00 84 ESP 1989 SANTAS ASENSIO Eduardo MC3 ESP 2
09:41:00 00:11:00 87 GBR 1999 GRAHAM Finlay MC3 GBR 2
09:42:00 00:12:00 83 COL 1997 PEREA ARANGO Alejandro MC3 COL 2
09:43:00 00:13:00 90 # GER 1985 WARIAS Steffen MC3 GER 2
09:44:00 00:14:00 88 © GBR 1989 WATSON Benjamin MC3 GBR 2
09:45:00 00:15:00 85 * FRA 1990 BOUZIANI Florian MC3 FRA 2
09:48:00 00:18:00 57 CZE 1965 STARK Michal MC2 CZE 2
09:49:00 00:19:00 66 PAN 1999 GODDARD MEDICA Esteban MC2 PAN 2
09:50:00 00:20:00 64 JPN 1996 KAWAMOTO Shota MC2 JPN 2
09:51:00 00:21:00 53 BRA 1997 DA COSTA ANDRADE Lucas Francisco MC2 BRA 2
09:52:00 00:22:00 63 ITA 1974 FERRALI Paolo MC2 ITA 2
09:53:00 00:23:00 65 NZL 1976 SHARP Fraser MC2 NZL 2
09:54:00 00:24:00 55 COL 1985 LEON CHOACHI Eulices MC2 COL 2
09:55:00 00:25:00 67 POR 1979 PINAO Telmo MC2 POR 2
09:56:00 00:26:00 68 SUI 1974 BOLLIGER Roger MC2 SuUl 2
09:57:00 00:27:00 62 GRE 1999 PAPANGELIS Nikolaos MC2 GRE 2
09:58:00 00:28:00 61 GBR 1999 ROBERTSON Matthew MC2 GBR 2
09:59:00 00:29:00 59 # FRA 2002 CHAPEAU Florian MC2 FRA 2
10:00:00 00:30:00 54 BRA 1981 DE OLIVEIRA HERLING Victor Luise MC2 BRA 2
10:01:00 00:31:00 52 BEL 1984 VROMANT Ewoud MC2 BEL 2
10:02:00 00:32:00 58 ESP 1983 ECKHARD TIO Maurice Far MC2 ESP 2
10:03:00 00:33:00 56 CZE 1993 KOBLASA Ivo MC2 CZE 2
10:04:00 00:34:00 51 o AUS 1984 HICKS Darren MC2 AUS 2
10:05:00 00:35:00 60 * FRA 2000 LEAUTE Alexandre MC2 FRA 2
10:08:00 00:38:00 31 BEL 1989 HEUVINCK Koen MC1 BEL 2
10:09:00 00:39:00 37 USA 1971 KEITH Aaron MC1 USA 2
10:10:00 00:40:00 36 POR 1994 VIEIRA Bernardo MC1 POR 2
10:11:00 00:41:00 35 ITA 1970 MASINI Giancarlo MC1 ITA 2
10:12:00 00:42:00 32 BRA 1994 GOMES SOARES Carlos Alberto MC1 BRA 2
10:13:00 00:43:00 34 GER 1968 TEUBER Michael MC1 GER 2
10:14:00 00:44:00 33 * ESP 1975 TEN ARGILES Ricardo MC1 ESP 2
10:18:00 00:48:00 388 GBR 1999 NEWBERRY Morgan WC5 GBR 2
10:19:00 00:49:00 394 USA 1991 MIS Elizabeth WC5 USA 2
10:20:00 00:50:00 382 ARG 1992 GONZALEZ Maria Belen WC5 ARG 2
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OFFICIAL INDIVIDUAL TIME TRIAL START LIST Communiqué nr. 10A
12/08/2022 - Session 3

Clock Time Chrono Time Bib NOC YOB Name Class Team Pilot YOB Laps
10:21:00 00:51:00 384 BRA 1991 MONTENEGRO BATISTA LINS Ana Raquel WC5 BRA 2
10:22:00 00:52:00 383 BRA 1973 ALVES BUENO Telma Aparecida WC5 BRA 2
10:23:00 00:53:00 386 EST 1979 JUUL Mari-Liis WC5 EST 2
10:24:00 00:54:00 381 ARG 1986 DELGADO Mariela Analia WC5 ARG 2
10:25:00 00:55:00 391 ITA 1980 MELE Eleonora WC5 ITA 2
10:26:00 00:56:00 385 COL 1992 OSSA VELOZA Paula Andrea WC5 COL 2
10:27:00 00:57:00 393 NZL 1992 MURRAY Nicole WC5 NZL 2
10:28:00 00:58:00 390 # GER 1972 BRACHTENDORF Kerstin WC5 GER 2
10:29:00 00:59:00 389 * GBR 1977 STOREY Sarah WC5 GBR 2
10:31:00 01:01:00 377 MEX 1961 LEON MONCADA Maria Isabel WC4 MEX 2
10:32:00 01:02:00 372 AUS 1980 PETRICOLA Emily WC4 AUS 2
10:33:00 01:03:00 374 CAN 1994 SHAW Keely WC4 CAN 2
10:34:00 01:04:00 371 AUS 1989 LEMON Meg WC4 AUS 2
10:35:00 01:05:00 376 # USA 1987 BOSCO Samantha WC4 USA 2
10:36:00 01:06:00 375 FRA 1986 ALENCON Katell WC4 FRA 2
10:37:00 01:07:00 373 * CAN 1983 MOLNAR Marie-Claude WC4 CAN 2
10:40:00 01:10:00 352 AUS 1997 GRECO Paige WC3 AUS 2
10:41:00 01:11:00 354 GBR 2000 SCHRAGER Daphne WC3 GBR 2
10:42:00 01:12:00 356 NED 1997 VAN DEN AARSSEN Aniek WC3 NED 2
10:43:00 01:13:00 358 USA 1976 WHITMORE Jamie WC3 USA 2
10:44:00 01:14:00 353 FRA 1987 MARC Elise WC3 FRA 2
10:45:00 01:15:00 357 USA 1995 BROWN Clara WC3 USA 2
10:46:00 01:16:00 355 # JPN 1970 SUGIURA Keiko WC3 JPN 2
10:49:00 01:19:00 338 MEX 1995 RAMIREZ RUTEAGA Daniela WC2 MEX 2
10:50:00 01:20:00 337 MEX 2000 HERNANDEZ RAMIREZ Gilda WC2 MEX 2
10:51:00 01:21:00 341 USA 1984 JONES Allison WC2 USA 2
10:52:00 01:22:00 333 BRA 1994 DE CAMARGO E BARBOSA Victoria Maria WC2 BRA 2
10:53:00 01:23:00 335 FRA 1978 RIBAULT Christelle WC2 FRA 2
10:54:00 01:24:00 331 AUS 1996 REID Amanda WC2 AUS 2
10:55:00 01:25:00 339 NZL 1989 ELLINGTON Sarah WC2 NZL 2
10:56:00 01:26:00 332 AUT 1976 MARZINKE Yvonne WC2 AUT 2
10:57:00 01:27:00 336 # GER 1995 HAUSBERGER Maike WC2 GER 2
10:58:00 01:28:00 340 SUI 1996 RIGLING Flurina WC2 SUl 2
10:59:00 01:29:00 334 * COL 1995 MUNEVAR FLOREZ Daniela Carolina WC2 COL 2
11:02:00 01:32:00 322 # GBR 1984 BROWN Frances WC1 GBR 2
11:03:00 01:33:00 321 AUS 1998 SCHURMANN Kaitlyn WC1 AUS 2

Starters : 79

LEGEND :
* 2021 Time Trial World Champion #2022 World Cup Winner o 2021 Paralympic Time Trial Champio % 2022 World Cup Leader
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Communiqué nr. 11A

Clock Time Chrono Time Bib NOC YOB Name Class Team Pilot YOB Laps
13:01:00 00:01:00 12 PAN 1992 MARTINEZ Jose Luis MB  PAN SAMUDIO GUERRA Joseph Ivan 1999 3
13:02:00 00:02:00 4 ESP 1988 CATALA LAPARRA Hector MB  ESP ELQOY Teruel Rovira 1983 3
13:03:00 00:03:00 3 CAN 1981 TAYLOR Lowell MB  CAN LACHANCE Jean-Michel 1987 3
13:04:00 00:04:00 11 PAN 1983 IBARRA ORTIZ Geovanni Alfonso MB  PAN BARRIOS ARMUELLES Javier 1977 3
13:05:00 00:05:00 10 NED 1979 TER SCHURE Vincent MB  NED FRANSEN Timo 1987 3
13:06:00 00:06:00 8 IRL 1980 VEREKER Damien MB IRL CORKERY Dillon 1999 3
13:07:00 00:07:00 13 POL 1971 KOLODZIEJCZUK Piotr MB  POL PODLASKI Michal 3227 3
13:08:00 00:08:00 5 ESP 2000 SANSO RIERA Joan MB  ESP RUS GARCIA Francisco 1992 3
13:09:00 00:09:00 1 ARG 1979 GOMEZ Maximiliano MB ARG TOLOSA Sebastian Jose 1988 3
13:10:00 00:10:00 2 BEL 1998 THOMAS Milan MB  BEL GOEMAN Jonas 1993 3
13:11:00 00:11:00 6 ESP 1972 VENGE BALBOA Christian MB  ESP NOEL Martin Infante 1989 3
13:12:00 00:12:00 9 # NED 1997 BANGMA Tristan MB  NED BOS Patrick 1987 3
13:13:00 00:13:00 7 o FRA 2000 LLOVERAS Alexandre MB FRA GRESSIER Maxime 1998 3
13:28:00 00:28:00 307 IRL 1995 HEALION Josephine WB IRL KELLY Linda 1993 3
13:29:00 00:29:00 304 CAN 1990 SHIBLEY Carla WB CAN BROWN Meghan 1981 3
13:30:00 00:30:00 303 BRA 1977 DUARTE DE OLIVEIRA CORTES Gilce WB BRA BERNARDELLI PEREIRA 1992 3
13:31:00 00:31:00 302 AUS 1999 KENNEDY Candice WB AUS FETTES Kelly 1998 3
13:32:00 00:32:00 301 ARG 1993 QUIROGA CHICAHUALA Maria Jose WB ARG BARROSO Micaela Belen 1997 3
13:33:00 00:33:00 305 GBR 1994 UNWIN Sophie WB GBR HOLL Jenny 3641 3
13:34:00 00:34:00 309 SWE 1997 JANNERING Louise WB SWE NILSSON Catrin 1985 3
13:35:00 00:35:00 308 POL 1995 KIRYLA Justyna WB POL WOJCIKIEWICZ Kamila 1991 3
13:36:00 00:36:00 306 # IRL 1981 DUNLEVY Katie-George WB IRL MCCRYSTAL Eve 1978 3
13:51:00 00:51:00 157 UKR 1987 DEMENTYEV Yehor MC5 UKR 3
13:52:00 00:52:00 154 UAE 1997 AL MHEIRI Theyab MC5 UAE 3
13:53:00 00:53:00 151 MEX 1999 HERNANDEZ CABRERA Luis Gustavo MC5 MEX 3
13:54:00 00:54:00 144 COL 1992 MATIZ RUIZ Edwin Fabian MC5 COL 3
13:55:00 00:55:00 156 UAE 1998 ALBEDWAWI Ahmed MC5 UAE 3
13:56:00 00:56:00 158 USA 1976 PITMAN Kyle MC5 USA 3
13:57:00 00:57:00 148 GER 1996 KLINGE Jakob MC5 GER 3
13:58:00 00:58:00 141 AUS 1995 DONOHOE Alistair MC5 AUS 3
13:59:00 00:59:00 145 ESP 1986 RAMOS SANCHEZ Damian MC5 ESP 3
14:00:00 01:00:00 149 HUN 1998 WERMESER Zsombor MC5 HUN 3
14:01:00 01:01:00 153 NED 1991 VAN DE POL Martin MC5 NED 3
14:02:00 01:02:00 142 AUT 2001 LASSER Franz-Josef MC5 AUT 3
14:03:00 01:03:00 150 ITA 1984 TARLAO Andrea MC5 ITA 3
14:04:00 01:04:00 146 FRA 1998 FOULON Dorian MC5 FRA 3
14:05:00 01:05:00 143 BRA 1987 MOURO CHAMAN Lauro Cesar MC5 BRA 3
14:06:00 01:06:00 147 # FRA 1988 LE CUNFF Kevin MC5 FRA 3
14:07:00 01:07:00 152 * NED 1985 ABRAHAM GEBRU Daniel MC5 NED 3
14:22:00 01:22:00 122 LAT 1969 GAILISS Oskars MC4 LAT 3
14:23:00 01:23:00 117 FRA 2002 LE ROUSSEAU Gatien MC4 FRA 3
14:24:00 01:24:00 123 NOR 2003 TOUYA Kevin MC4 NOR 3
14:25:00 01:25:00 126 USA 1983 HOWARD Cj MC4 USA 3
I:ggZElNlee Trial World Champion #2022 World Cup Winner o 2021 Paralympic Time Trial Champio % 2022 World Cup Leader
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OFFICIAL INDIVIDUAL TIME TRIAL START LIST Communiqué nr. 11A
12/08/2022 - Session 4

Clock Time Chrono Time Bib NOC YOB Name Class Team Pilot YOB Laps
14:26:00 01:26:00 124 SUlI 1968 GARNIER Laurent MC4 SuUl 3
14:27:00 01:27:00 121 ITA 1970 PITTACOLO Michele MC4 ITA 3
14:28:00 01:28:00 125 SUI 1993 ZEMP Timothy MC4 SuUl 3
14:29:00 01:29:00 112 BRA 1976 GRIZANTE André Luiz MC4 BRA 3
14:30:00 01:30:00 113 COL 1987 ROBINSON JARAMILLO Joseph MC4 COL 3
14:31:00 01:31:00 119 GER 1980 SCHAFER Thomas MC4 GER 3
14:32:00 01:32:00 116 FRA 1984 CARLIER Mickael MC4 FRA 3
14:33:00 01:33:00 115 ESP 1997 JIMENEZ GUTIERREZ Juan Alberto MC4 ESP 3
14:34:00 01:34:00 120 IRL 1988 GRIMES Ronan MC4 IRL 3
14:35:00 01:35:00 127 USA 1994 TERRELL John MC4 USA 3
14:36:00 01:36:00 111 # BEL 1986 CLINCKE Louis MC4 BEL 3
14:37:00 01:37:00 118 * GBR 1995 PEASGOOD George MC4 GBR 3

Starters : 55

LEGEND :
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OFFICIAL RESULTS Communiqué nr. 12
MEN'S T2 TIME TRIAL
11/08/2022
Race distance : 18.9 km Average Speed : 33.70 km/h
Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Inter 1 Time Gap
1 282 CELEN Tim MT2 BEL 1998 BELGIUM 16:45.38(1) 33:39.26 b
2 288 JAGER Maximilian MT2 GER 2000 GERMANY 17:18.93(2) 34:25.03 +45.77
3 281 JONES Stuart MT2 AUS 1969 AUSTRALIA 17:26.86(3) 35:14.96 +1:35.70
4 294 CONNORS Dennis MT2 USA 1985 USA 17:28.20(4) 35:52.81 +2:13.55
5 289 SCHMIDT Benno MT2 GER 1965 GERMANY 17:44.63(5) 36:06.52 +2:27.26
6 287 BARROW Felix MT2 GBR 2004 GREAT BRITAIN 18:01.52(6) 36:24.16 +2:44.90
7 292 HILLS Stephen MT2 NZL 1981 NEW ZEALAND 18:30.20(9) 36:59.02 +3:19.76
8 283 CORRIVEAU JOLIN Louis-Albert MT2 CAN 1990 CANADA 18:29.27(8) 37:29.40 +3:50.14
9 286 REINOSO FIGUEROLA Joan MT2 ESP 1991 SPAIN 18:27.27(7) 37:40.87 +4:01.61
10 291 FUKUI Kazuha MT2 JPN 2001 JAPAN 19:05.68(11) 38:13.54 +4:34.28
11 284 BETANCOURT QUIROGA Juan Jose MT2 COL 1999 COLOMBIA 18:49.57(10) 38:21.14 +4:41.88
12 290 STACCHIOTTI Stefano MT2 ITA 1991 ITALY 19:52.32(13) 39:39.18 +5:59.92
13 293 MATICAN Theodor MT2 ROU 1997 ROMANIA 19:47.83(12) 40:34.13 +6:54.87
14 285 HEGGELUND Martin MT2 DEN 1983 DENMARK 22:07.52(14) 46:00.48 +12:21.22
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
14 14 0 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-11 - 10:26:25 www.uci.org Page 1
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

BAIE-COMEAU

CANADA

S5

OFFICIAL RESULTS Communiqué nr. 13
MEN'S T1 TIME TRIAL
1_1/08/2022
Race distance : 18.9 km Average Speed : 30.22 km/h
Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Inter 1 Time Gap
1 265 FARRONI Giorgio MT1 ITA 1976 ITALY 18:25.30(2) 37:31.02 rrx
2 261 CLEMENT Nathan MT1 CAN 1994 CANADA 19:15.41(2) 38:50.49 +1:19.47
3 263 GARCIA ABELLA Gonzalo MT1 ESP 1996 SPAIN 19:28.43(3) 39:30.04 +1:59.02
4 262 SEJNA Roman MT1 CZE 1990 CZECH REPUBLIC 20:54.72(4) 42:43.16 +5:12.14
5 264 GESLOT David MT1 FRA 1993 FRANCE 22:13.73(5) 43:53.14 +6:22.12
6 266 WEY Fabiano MT1 SUI 1990 SWITZERLAND 23:39.43(6) 47:25.83 +9:54.81
Entries [Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
6 6 0 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-11 - 10:38:14 www.uci.org Page 1
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA

S5

OFFICIAL RESULTS Communiqué nr. 14
WOMEN'S T2 TIME TRIAL
11/08/2022
Race distance : 18.9 km Average Speed : 28.76 km/h
Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Inter 1 Time Gap
1 473 DREOCK-KASER Angelika WT2 GER 1967 GERMANY 19:18.86(1) 39:26.92 b
2 471 COOKE Carol WT2 AUS 1961 AUSTRALIA 19:52.11(2) 40:26.93 +1:00.01
3 474 MAJUNKE Jana WT2 GER 1990 GERMANY 20:25.97(3) 41:09.83 +1:42.91
4 472 LUND Emma WT2 DEN 1997 DENMARK 20:57.09(4) 42:07.92 +2:41.00
DNS 475 VANTILL Celine WT2 SUI 1991 SWITZERLAND
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
5 4 0 0 1 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-11 - 10:40:28 www.uci.org Page 1
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
MallZAction
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OFFICIAL RESULTS Communiqué nr. 15
WOMEN'S T1 TIME TRIAL
11/08/2022
Race distance : 18.9 km Average Speed : 26.49 km/h
Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Inter 1 Time Gap
1 463 VAN SOEST Marieke WT1 NED 1987 NETHERLANDS 21:21.01(1) 42:49.93 b
2 462 GONZALEZ GUERRERO Dulce WT1 MEX 1997 MEXICO 22:35.37(2) 46:32.25 +3:42.32
3 461 GAUTIER Shelley WT1 CAN 1968 CANADA 24:37.39(3) 49:59.90 +7:09.97
4 464 MALZBENDER Eltje WT1 NZL 1962 NEW ZEALAND 25:14.38(4) 50:16.74 +7:26.81
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
4 4 0 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-11 - 10:55:54 www.uci.org Page 1

Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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BAIE-COMEAU

CANADA

S5

OFFICIAL RESULTS Communiqué nr. 16
MEN'S H2 TIME TRIAL
11/08/2022
Race distance : 18.9 km Average Speed : 33,83 km/h
Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Inter 1 Time Gap
1 182 GARROTE MUNOZ Sergio MH2 ESP 1979 SPAIN 16:35.81(1) 33:31.07 b
2 183 JOUANNY Florian MH2 FRA 1992 FRANCE 16:44.15(2) 33:47.40 +16.33
3 186 MAZZONE Luca MH2 ITA 1971 ITALY 16:54.58(3) 34:00.61 +29.54
4 181 KINNIE Matthew MH2 CAN 1983 CANADA 20:17.76(4) 41:00.72 +7:29.65
5 185 HASDAI Amit MH2 ISR 1983 ISRAEL 20:31.67(5) 41:44.04 +8:12.97
6 184 SCHEICHL Manuel MH2 GER 1981 GERMANY 24:54.79(6) 50:30.62 +16:59.55
Entries [Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
6 6 0 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-11 - 11:01:15 www.uci.org Page 1

Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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OFFICIAL RESULTS Communiqué nr. 17
MEN'S H1 TIME TRIAL
11/08/2022
Race distance : 18.9 km Average Speed : 23,78 km/h
Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Inter 1 Time Gap
1 174 CORNEGLIANI Fabrizio MH1 ITA 1969 ITALY 23:20.56(1) 47:41.46 b
2 176 DU PREEZ Nicolas Pieter MH1 RSA 1980 SOUTH AFRICA 24:17.31(2) 48:54.82 +1:13.36
3 171 HORDIES Maxime MH1 BEL 1996 BELGIUM 25:14.13(3) 50:17.03 +2:35.57
4 173 POLVI Teppo MH1 FIN 1975 FINLAND 25:28.20(4) 52:09.31 +4:27.85
5 172 JAHODA Patrik MH1 CZE 1993 CZECH REPUBLIC 25:52.42(5) 52:33.31 +4:51.85
6 175 MIKOLAJCZYK Rafal MH1 POL 1990 POLAND 27:57.25(6) 57:22.21 +9:40.75
7 177 FRUH Benjamin MH1 SUI 1992 SWITZERLAND 28:45.53(7) 59:59.45 +12:17.99
8 178 TUOR Alain MH1 SUl 1983 SWITZERLAND 29:04.85(8) 1:00:08.82 +12:27.36
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
8 8 0 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-11 - 11:18:43 www.uci.org Page 1
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
MallZAction
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

OFFICIAL RESULTS

WOMEN'S H2 TIME TRIAL

11/08/2022

Race distance : 9.4 km

BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA

Communiqué nr.

Average Speed :

S5

22.99 km/h

Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Inter 1 Time
1 412 BRIM Katerina WH2 USA 1998 USA 20:46.00 b
2 411 AMADEO Roberta WH2 ITA 1970 ITALY 24:40.22 +3:54.22
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
2 2 0 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
www.uci.org Page 1

2022-08-11 - 10:52:38

Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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Rang Bib

Name

2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

OFFICIAL RESULTS

BAIE-COMEAU

CANADA

WOMEN'S H1 TIME TRIAL
11/08/2022

Race distance : 9.4 km

Class NOC YOB Team

Communiqué nr.

Average Speed :

Time

Gap

S5

19

12.96 km/h

1 401

CANIPARI Simona

WH1

ITA 1968 ITALY

43:31.44

Entries

Finished

DNF

DSQ

DNS

REC

1

1

0

0

0

0

DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified

*k%k

2022-08-11 - 11:14:19

www.uci.org

Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA

S5

OFFICIAL RESULTS Communiqué nr. 20
MEN'S H5 TIME TRIAL
11/08/2022
Race distance : 18.9 km Average Speed : 40,05 km/h
Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Inter 1 Time Gap
1 250 VALIZE Mitch MH5 NED 1995 NETHERLANDS 14:17.43(2) 28:18.76 b
2 245 VERGNAUD Loic MH5 FRA 1978 FRANCE 14:30.61(2) 29:14.80 +56.04
3 252 COSTA Luis MH5 POR 1973 PORTUGAL 15:00.66(3) 30:33.01 +2:14.25
4 247 O'REILLY Gary MH5 IRL 1993 IRELAND 15:13.63(5) 30:36.88 +2:18.12
5 253 DELOSSANTOS Alfredo MH5 USA 1969 USA 15:16.91(7) 31:00.07 +2:41.31
6 248 COLOMBARI Diego MH5 ITA 1982 ITALY 15:16.88(6) 31:01.77 +2:43.01
7 249 DE VRIES Tim MH5 NED 1978 NETHERLANDS 15:12.02(4) 31:08.07 +2:49.31
8 251 PLEWA Krzysztof MH5 POL 1975 POLAND 15:32.33(9) 31:16.80 +2:58.04
9 241 TRIPP Stuart MH5 AUS 1970 AUSTRALIA 15:23.09(8) 31:32.19 +3:13.43
10 246 FAUCHER Matthew MH5 GBR 1980 GREAT BRITAIN 16:28.57(10) 33:25.07 +5:06.31
11 243 DE MOURA Antbnio Marcos MH5 BRA 1976 BRAZIL 16:39.14(11) 33:52.84 +5:34.08
12 242 DA MOTTA FONSECA Ronan MH5 BRA 1981 BRAZIL 16:58.25(12) 34:51.16 +6:32.40
13 244 LEPIK Janno MH5 EST 1985 ESTONIA 19:03.49(13) 39:38.14 +11:19.38
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
13 13 0 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-11 - 14:14:15 www.uci.org Page 1
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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CANADA

S5

OFFICIAL RESULTS Communiqué nr. 21
MEN'S H4 TIME TRIAL
11/08/2022
Race distance : 18.9 km Average Speed : 40,25 km/h
Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Inter 1 Time Gap
1 228 PLAT Jetze MH4 NED 1991 NETHERLANDS 13:54.05(1) 28:10.53 b
2 222 FRUHWIRTH Thomas MH4 AUT 1981 AUSTRIA 14:11.49(2) 28:49.32 +38.79
3 230 WILK Rafal MH4 POL 1974 POLAND 14:40.45(3) 29:37.86 +1:27.33
4 226 BOSREDON Mathieu MH4 FRA 1990 FRANCE 14:49.91(6) 29:39.87 +1:29.34
5 223 GRITSCH Alexander MH4 AUT 1982 AUSTRIA 14:47.61(5) 29:50.05 +1:39.52
6 221 ALLEN Grant MH4 AUS 1980 AUSTRALIA 14:46.45(4) 30:05.26 +1:54.73
7 234 GAERTNER Travis MH4 USA 1980 USA 15:02.38(9) 30:12.16 +2:01.63
8 229 SCHIPPER Geert MH4 NED 1977 NETHERLANDS 15:05.52(10) 30:21.47 +2:10.94
9 224 VAN DE STEENE Jonas MH4 BEL 1987 BELGIUM 14:56.10(7) 30:33.04 +2:22.51
10 227 FRITSCH Joseph MH4 FRA 1998 FRANCE 14:57.63(8) 30:44.00 +2:33.47
11 233 RECHER Fabian MH4 SUI 1999 SWITZERLAND 15:32.74(11) 31:33.74 +3:23.21
12 231 PACHECO Flavio MH4 POR 1985 PORTUGAL 16:08.80(13) 32:59.68 +4:49.15
13 232 FROHOFER Felix MH4 SUI 1994 SWITZERLAND 15:59.21(12) 33:10.62 +5:00.09
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
13 13 0 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-11 - 14:27:59 www.uci.org Page 1
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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OFFICIAL RESULTS Communiqué nr. 22
MEN'S H3 TIME TRIAL
11/08/2022
Race distance : 18.9 km Average Speed : 35,77 km/h
Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Inter 1 Time Gap
1 201 CECCHETTO Paolo MH3 ITA 1967 ITALY 15:48.76(1) 31:42.13 b
2 196 MOREAU Charles MH3 CAN 1982 CANADA 15:53.94(2) 31:55.93 +13.80
3 204 TESTA Mirko MH3 ITA 1997 ITALY 15:59.50(3) 32:13.93 +31.80
4 203 MESTRONI Federico MH3 ITA 1980 ITALY 16:04.92(4) 32:19.79 +37.66
5 197 GARCIA-MARQUINA CASCALLANA Luis Miiit8 ESP 1979 SPAIN 16:06.23(5) 32:25.60 +43.47
6 198 TARSIM Riadh MH3 FRA 1973 FRANCE 16:08.86(6) 32:37.41 +55.28
7 199 MERKLEIN Vico MH3 GER 1977 GERMANY 16:19.23(8) 32:39.58 +57.45
8 193 ABLINGER Walter MH3 AUT 1969 AUSTRIA 16:22.12(10) 32:50.68 +1:08.55
9 205 SZUMIEC Rafal MH3 POL 1983 POLAND 16:18.94(7) 32:51.73 +1:09.60
10 206 DOPLIHAR Anej MH3 SLO 1993 SLOVENIA 16:20.44(9) 32:58.06 +1:15.93
11 194 DESJARDINS Joey MH3 CAN 1986 CANADA 16:30.57(11) 33:30.16 +1:48.03
12 200 SLEVIN Declan MH3 IRL 1969 IRELAND 16:39.12(12) 33:34.41 +1:52.28
13 207 FREI Heinz MH3 SUI 1958 SWITZERLAND 16:43.25(13) 33:59.45 +2:17.32
14 191 BIGA VIDAL Andres Oscar MH3 ARG 1979 ARGENTINA 17:01.01(14) 34:19.23 +2:37.10
15 195 HYNDMAN Alex MH3 CAN 1990 CANADA 17:09.98(15) 34:40.13 +2:58.00
16 202 CORTINI Davide MH3 ITA 1977 ITALY 17:29.32(16) 35:27.83 +3:45.70
17 208 PINNEY Ryan MH3 USA 1980 USA 17:52.21(17) 36:07.66 +4:25.53
DNF 192 WELSH Alexander MH3 AUS 1991 AUSTRALIA
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
18 17 1 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-11 - 14:52:09 www.uci.org Page 1

Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services

Mal ..ktion

_#_ Ville de 59 place La Salle
é®Alcoa SHIMAND  Sanlin/ 7S Baie-Comeau ED— i

info@gestionspact.ca

wwiw.paracyclismebalecomeau.com



sUCI

2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA
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OFFICIAL RESULTS Communiqué nr. 23
WOMEN'S H5 TIME TRIAL
11/08/2022

Race distance : 18.9 km Average Speed : 33,77 km/h

Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Inter 1 Time Gap
454 MASTERS Oksana WH5 USA 1989 USA 16:39.23(1) 33:35.05 b
452  VITELARU Ana Maria WH5 ITA 1983 ITALY 17:29.52(2) 35:47.52 +2:12.47
451 AERE Katia WH5 ITA 1971 ITALY 18:28.59(3) 38:00.84 +4:25.79

DNF 453 HAENEN Chantal WH5 NED 1997 NETHERLANDS
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
4 3 1 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-11 - 15:00:22 www.uci.org Page 1
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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OFFICIAL RESULTS Communiqué nr. 24
WOMEN'S H4 TIME TRIAL
11/08/2022
Race distance : 18.9 km Average Speed : 31,40 km/h
Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Inter 1 Time Gap
1 444  JANSEN Jennette WH4 NED 1968 NETHERLANDS 17:50.68(1) 36:06.95 b
2 445 TANGEN Suzanna WH4 NOR 1989 NORWAY 18:21.30(2) 37:26.50 +1:19.55
3 446 STOCKLI Sandra WH4 SUI 1985 SWITZERLAND 18:43.43(3) 37:47.70 +1:40.75
4 441 WIBMER Cornelia WH4 AUT 1979 AUSTRIA 19:02.92(5) 38:29.81 +2:22.86
5 443 RUFFATO Giulia WH4 ITA 1987 ITALY 19:02.07(4) 38:33.83 +2:26.88
6 442 DOUVILLE Kara WH4 CAN 1988 CANADA 19:29.04(6) 39:35.01 +3:28.06
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
6 6 0 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-11 - 15:09:28 www.uci.org Page 1
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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S5

OFFICIAL RESULTS Communiqué nr. 25
WOMEN'S H3 TIME TRIAL
1_1/08/2022
Race distance : 18.9 km Average Speed : 31,49 km/h
Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Inter 1 Time Gap
1 423 ZEYEN Annika WH3 GER 1985 GERMANY 17:36.06(1) 36:00.88 b
2 424 PORCELLATO Francesca WH3 ITA 1970 ITALY 17:55.21(2) 36:16.78 +15.90
3 422  MARTINS MALAVAZZI Jady WH3 BRA 1994 BRAZIL 18:41.86(3) 38:06.23 +2:05.35
4 425 KALUZA Renata WH3 POL 1981 POLAND 18:59.64(4) 38:43.45 +2:42.57
5 421 GARCIA Mariana WH3 BRA 1994 BRAZIL 21:43.20(5) 45:13.15 +9:12.27
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
5 5 0 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-11 - 15:22:42 www.uci.org Page 1
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
MallZAction
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11-14 August 2022 Communiqué n°26

Commissaires Decisions
Day |

Team Manager Daniel Hirs, Switzerland, UCI ID 10000905619, fined CHF 200 as per article 2.12.007-9.3;
Team failing to respect the regulation distances and gaps during a time trial.

On behalf of the Commissaires panel
August 12 2022

Message to all teams.

The organization has set up a “team zone” on the large parking lot along the finish line.

This zone is indicated by signs at the entrance.

We ask you to respect this zone and to set up your team equipment only in this zone.

We also remind you that only one vehicle per nation is allowed in the zone.

The organization asks you not to set up your tents and your equipment outside of this defined area.

You can of course continue to use the classrooms provided at the school.

11.08.2022 - 16:03 WWW. Uci.org Page 1/1
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55

TEAM RELAY OFFICIAL START LIST Communiqué nr. 27
12/08/2022 - 16h30
Race distance : 27.0 km - 9 laps of 3 km

Team Bib Name Sticker Color Class Gender
1 POL Poland

1 425 KALUZA, Renata POL BLUE H3 w

2 205 SZUMIEC, Rafal POL YELLOW H3 M

3 251 PLEWA, Krzysztof POL WHITE H5 M
2 ESP Spain

1 225 BERCHESI MANZIONE, Martin ESP BLUE H4 M

2 182 GARROTE MUNOZ, Sergio ESP YELLOW H2 M

3 197 GARCIA-MARQUINA CASCALLANA, Luis Miguel ESP WHITE H3 M
3 FRA France

1 198 TARSIM, Riadh FRA BLUE H3 M

2 183 JOUANNY, Florian FRA YELLOW H2 M

3 245 VERGNAUD, Loic FRA WHITE H5 M
4 ITA Italy

1 201 CECCHETTO, Paolo ITA BLUE H3 M

2 186 MAZZONE, Luca ITA YELLOW H2 M

3 248 COLOMBARI, Diego ITA WHITE H5 M

2022-08-11 - 16:04:55 Www.uci.org Page 1

Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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OFFICIAL RESULTS Communiqué nr. 28
MEN'S C3 TIME TRIAL
12/08/2022
Race distance : 18.9 km Average Speed : 42,91 km/h
Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Inter 1 Time Gap
1 84  SANTAS ASENSIO Eduardo MC3 ESP 1989 SPAIN 13:09.82(2) 26:25.71 b
2 87 GRAHAM Finlay MC3 GBR 1999 GREAT BRITAIN 13:13.90(4) 26:25.79 +0.08
3 85  BOUZIANI Florian MC3 FRA 1990 FRANCE 13:09.81(1) 26:35.35 +9.64
4 90 WARIAS Steffen MC3 GER 1985 GERMANY 13:12.83(3) 26:41.57 +15.86
5 89  SCHINDLER Matthias MC3 GER 1982 GERMANY 13:19.28(5) 26:42.99 +17.28
6 81 HAYWARD Alexandre MC3 CAN 1997 CANADA 13:23.18(6) 26:48.04 +22.33
7 83 PEREA ARANGO Alejandro MC3 COL 1997 COLOMBIA 13:24.68(7) 27:11.82 +46.11
8 92 BOERSMA Stijn MC3 NED 1995 NETHERLANDS 13:38.35(10) 27:18.32 +52.61
9 88  WATSON Benjamin MC3 GBR 1989 GREAT BRITAIN 13:37.90(9) 27:21.15 +55.44
10 91 FUJITA Masaki MC3 JPN 1985 JAPAN 13:35.30(8) 27:24.15 +58.44
11 95 MIDDLESTAEDT Noah MC3 USA 1996 USA 13:57.24(12) 27:40.26 +1:14.55
12 86  SICOT Valentin MC3 FRA 2001 FRANCE 13:53.09(11) 28:10.00 +1:44.29
13 82 MUNOZ MARIN Esneider MC3 COL 1988 COLOMBIA 14:27.76(13) 28:57.80 +2:32.09
14 93 STRANDBERG Daniel MC3 SWE 1993 SWEDEN 15:04.01(14) 30:23.43 +3:57.72
15 94  ALJNEIBI Salin MC3 UAE 1972 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 18:27.51(15) 37:49.79 +11:24.08
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
15 15 0 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-12 - 10:13:33 www.uci.org Page 1
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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OFFICIAL RESULTS Communiqué nr. 29
MEN'S C2 TIME TRIAL
12/08/2022
Race distance : 18.9 km Average Speed : 42,58 km/h
Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Inter 1 Time Gap
1 52 VROMANT Ewoud MC2 BEL 1984 BELGIUM 13:19.80(1) 26:37.97 b
2 60 LEAUTE Alexandre MC2 FRA 2000 FRANCE 13:19.94(2) 26:52.62 +14.65
3 51 HICKS Darren MC2 AUS 1984 AUSTRALIA 13:34.15(3) 27:04.88 +26.91
4 58 ECKHARD TIO Maurice Far MC2 ESP 1983 SPAIN 13:44.90(4) 27:39.69 +1:01.72
5 59 CHAPEAU Florian MC2 FRA 2002 FRANCE 14:01.03(6) 28:02.94 +1:24.97
6 61 ROBERTSON Matthew MC2 GBR 1999 GREAT BRITAIN 13:59.66(5) 28:04.46 +1:26.49
7 62 PAPANGELIS Nikolaos MC2 GRE 1999 GREECE 14:04.20(7) 28:28.76 +1:50.79
8 55 LEON CHOACHI Eulices MC2 COL 1985 COLOMBIA 14:07.47(8) 28:36.61 +1:58.64
9 65 SHARP Fraser MC2 NZL 1976 NEW ZEALAND 14:17.39(10) 28:44.38 +2:06.41
10 56 KOBLASA Ivo MC2 CZE 1993 CZECH REPUBLIC 14:10.86(9) 28:47.14 +2:09.17
11 64 KAWAMOTO Shota MC2 JPN 1996 JAPAN 14:20.87(11) 29:04.30 +2:26.33
12 63 FERRALI Paolo MC2 ITA 1974 ITALY 14:51.54(13) 29:56.46 +3:18.49
13 68 BOLLIGER Roger MC2 SUI 1974 SWITZERLAND 15:01.33(14) 30:14.89 +3:36.92
14 54  DE OLIVEIRA HERLING Victor Luise MC2 BRA 1981 BRAZIL 14:43.78(12) 30:15.56 +3:37.59
15 67 PINAO Telmo MC2 POR 1979 PORTUGAL 15:03.10(15) 30:49.08 +4:11.11
16 57 STARK Michal MC2 CZE 1965 CZECH REPUBLIC 16:41.64(17) 33:48.72 +7:10.75
17 53 DA COSTA ANDRADE Lucas Francisco MC2 BRA 1997 BRAZIL 16:24.68(16) 34:01.28 +7:23.31
18 66 GODDARD MEDICA Esteban MC2 PAN 1999 PANAMA 18:13.19(18) 37:32.50 +10:54.53
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
18 18 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-12 - 10:32:26 www.uci.org Page 1
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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OFFICIAL RESULTS Communiqué nr. 30
MEN'S C1 TIME TRIAL
1_2/08/2022
Race distance : 18.9 km Average Speed : 39,45 km/h
Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Inter 1 Time Gap
1 34 TEUBER Michael MC1 GER 1968 GERMANY 14:12.94(1) 28:44.90 rrx
2 37 KEITH Aaron MC1 USA 1971 USA 14:20.46(2) 28:49.66 +4.76
3 33 TEN ARGILES Ricardo MC1 ESP 1975 SPAIN 14:20.97(3) 29:03.01 +18.11
4 35 MASINI Giancarlo MC1 |ITA 1970 ITALY 14:50.16(4) 30:00.36 +1:15.46
5 32 GOMES SOARES Carlos Alberto MC1 BRA 1994 BRAZIL 15:01.55(5) 30:34.61 +1:49.71
6 36  VIEIRA Bernardo MC1 POR 1994 PORTUGAL 15:55.00(6) 32:13.83 +3:28.93
7 31 HEUVINCK Koen MC1 BEL 1989 BELGIUM 16:09.15(7) 32:45.28 +4:00.38
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
7 7 0 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-12 - 10:43:39 www.uci.org Page 1
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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S5

OFFICIAL RESULTS Communiqué nr. 31
WOMEN'S C5 TIME TRIAL
12/08/2022
Race distance : 18.9 km Average Speed : 40,19 km/h
Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Inter 1 Time Gap
1 390 BRACHTENDORF Kerstin WC5 GER 1972 GERMANY 13:51.06(1) 28:12.99 b
2 393 MURRAY Nicole WC5 NZL 1992 NEW ZEALAND 14:13.65(2) 28:50.42 +37.43
3 391 MELE Eleonora WC5 ITA 1980 ITALY 14:42.67(3) 30:02.27 +1:49.28
4 385 OSSA VELOZA Paula Andrea WC5 COL 1992 COLOMBIA 14:53.98(4) 30:06.34 +1:53.35
5 388 NEWBERRY Morgan WC5 GBR 1999 GREAT BRITAIN 15:09.81(5) 30:27.73 +2:14.74
6 394 MIS Elizabeth WC5 USA 1991 USA 15:33.23(6) 30:48.94 +2:35.95
7 381 DELGADO Mariela Analia WC5 ARG 1986 ARGENTINA 15:53.93(7) 32:22.77 +4:09.78
8 386 JUUL Mari-Liis WC5 EST 1979 ESTONIA 16:07.88(8) 32:48.98 +4:35.99
9 383 ALVES BUENO Telma Aparecida WC5 BRA 1973 BRAZIL 18:18.62(9) 37:58.60 +9:45.61
10 384 MONTENEGRO BATISTA LINS Ana Raquel WC5 BRA 1991 BRAZIL 19:30.77(10) 39:33.71 +11:20.72
DSQ 382 GONZALEZ Maria Belen WC5 ARG 1992 ARGENTINA
DNS 389 STOREY Sarah WC5 GBR 1977 GREAT BRITAIN
Entries [Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
12 10 0 1 1 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
DSQ 282 (ARG) Rules 12.2.007 2.2 use of a bicycle that does not comply with the regulations
2022-08-12 - 11:21 www.uci.org Page 1
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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OFFICIAL RESULTS Communiqué nr. 32
WOMEN'S C4 TIME TRIAL
12/08/2022
Race distance : 18.9 km Average Speed : 39,82 km/h
Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Inter 1 Time Gap
1 376 BOSCO Samantha WC4 USA 1987 USA 14:06.00(1) 28:28.83 b
2 372 PETRICOLA Emily WC4 AUS 1980 AUSTRALIA 14:54.77(2) 29:44.23 +1:15.40
3 374 SHAW Keely WC4 CAN 1994 CANADA 15:08.41(4) 30:18.09 +1:49.26
4 371 LEMON Meg WC4 AUS 1989 AUSTRALIA 15:03.91(3) 30:19.43 +1:50.60
5 373 MOLNAR Marie-Claude WC4 CAN 1983 CANADA 15:35.98(5) 31:40.54 +3:11.71
6 375 ALENCON Katell WC4 FRA 1986 FRANCE 15:58.91(6) 32:58.90 +4:30.07
7 377 LEON MONCADA Maria Isabel WC4 MEX 1961 MEXICO 19:01.98(7) 39:17.61 +10:48.78
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
7 7 0 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-12 - 11:17:57 www.uci.org Page 1
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
MallZAction

¢ Alcoa  sHIMAND

Banlini

_ﬁ= Ville de

2§ Baie-Comeau

wwiw.paracyclismebalecomeau.com

59 place La Salle
Baie-Comeau, Qc G4Z 1J8
+1(418) 296-5959
info@gestionspact.ca



sUCI

2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

BAIE-COMEAU

CANADA

S5

OFFICIAL RESULTS Communiqué nr. 33
WOMEN'S C3 TIME TRIAL
1_2/08/2022
Race distance : 18.9 km Average Speed : 38,3 km/h
Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Inter 1 Time Gap
1 357 BROWN Clara WC3 USA 1995 USA 14:44.46(1) 29:36.72 b
2 355 SUGIURA Keiko WC3 JPN 1970 JAPAN 15:02.91(2) 30:28.50 +51.78
3 352 GRECO Paige WC3 AUS 1997 AUSTRALIA 15:18.44(3) 30:42.81 +1:06.09
4 354 SCHRAGER Daphne WC3 GBR 2000 GREAT BRITAIN 15:20.70(4) 31:07.93 +1:31.21
5 358 WHITMORE Jamie WC3 USA 1976 USA 15:30.68(5) 31:12.12 +1:35.40
6 356 VAN DEN AARSSEN Aniek WC3 NED 1997 NETHERLANDS 15:52.81(6) 32:28.07 +2:51.35
7 353 MARC Elise WC3 FRA 1987 FRANCE 16:07.35(7) 32:40.66 +3:03.94
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
7 7 0 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-12 - 11:19:32 www.uci.org Page 1
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
MallZAction

¢ Alcoa  sHIMAND

Banlini

_#_Vilede

2§ Baie-Comeau

wwiw.paracyclismebalecomeau.com

59 place La Salle
Baie-Comeau, Qc G4Z 1J8
+1(418) 296-5959
info@gestionspact.ca



sUCI

2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

BAIE-COMEAU

CANADA

S5

OFFICIAL RESULTS Communiqué nr. 34
WOMEN'S C2 TIME TRIAL
12/08/2022
Race distance : 18.9 km Average Speed : 36,5 km/h
Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Inter 1 Time Gap
1 336 HAUSBERGER Maike WC2 GER 1995 GERMANY 15:09.50(2) 31:04.10 rrx
2 340 RIGLING Flurina WC2 SUlI 1996 SWITZERLAND 15:50.56(2) 31:42.51 +38.41
3 334 MUNEVAR FLOREZ Daniela Carolina WC2 COL 1995 COLOMBIA 16:36.22(4) 33:20.87 +2:16.77
4 331 REID Amanda WC2 AUS 1996 AUSTRALIA 16:19.72(3) 33:57.97 +2:53.87
5 341 JONES Allison WC2 USA 1984 USA 16:44.32(5) 34:07.17 +3:03.07
6 332 MARZINKE Yvonne WC2 AUT 1976 AUSTRIA 17:29.71(6) 35:23.86 +4:19.76
7 339 ELLINGTON Sarah WC2 NZzZL 1989 NEW ZEALAND 17:58.61(7) 37:06.73 +6:02.63
8 335 RIBAULT Christelle WC2 FRA 1978 FRANCE 18:17.55(8) 37:14.69 +6:10.59
9 337 HERNANDEZ RAMIREZ Gilda WC2 MEX 2000 MEXICO 18:58.90(9) 39:11.74 +8:07.64
10 333 DE CAMARGO E BARBOSA Victoria Maria WC2 BRA 1994 BRAZIL 19:01.86(10) 39:21.21 +8:17.11
11 338 RAMIREZ RUTEAGA Daniela WC2 MEX 1995 MEXICO 20:09.88(11) 41:31.56 +10:27.46
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
11 11 0 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-12 - 11:32:58 www.uci.org Page 1
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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OFFICIAL RESULTS Communiqué nr. 35
WOMEN'S C1 TIME TRIAL
12/08/2022

Race distance : 18.9 km Average Speed : 36,19 km/h

Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Inter 1 Time Gap
1 322 BROWN Frances WC1 GBR 1984 GREAT BRITAIN 15:33.71(1) 31:20.15 *hk
2 321 SCHURMANN Kaitlyn WC1 AUS 1998 AUSTRALIA 19:06.44(2) 38:34.46 +7:14.31

Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
2 2 0 0 0 0

DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified

2022-08-12 - 11:42:42

www.uci.org

Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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OFFICIAL RESULTS
MEN'S B TIME TRIAL

12/08/2022
Race distance : 28.4 km

BAIE-COMEAU

CANADA

Communiqué nr.

S5

36

Average Speed : 48,84 km/h

Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Country Inter 1 Inter 2 Time Gap
1 9 BANGMA Tristan MB NED 1997 NETHERLANDS 11:31.05(1) 23:09.93(1) 34:53.21 ek
BOS Patrick 1987
2 10 TER SCHURE Vincent MB NED 1979 NETHERLANDS 11:44.43(2) 23:37.17(2) 35:23.52 +30.31
FRANSEN Timo 1987
3 7 LLOVERAS Alexandre MB FRA 2000 FRANCE 12:02.72(4) 24:08.35(3) 36:10.43 +1:17.22
GRESSIER Maxime 1998
4 4 CATALA LAPARRA Hector MB ESP 1988 SPAIN 12:06.66(5) 24:19.46(4) 36:28.43 +1:35.22
ELQY Teruel Rovira 1983
5 6 VENGE BALBOA Christian MB ESP 1972 SPAIN 12:12.97(6) 24:29.37(6) 36:39.01 +1:45.80
NOEL Matrtin Infante 1989
6 2 THOMAS Milan MB BEL 1998 BELGIUM 11:58.35(3) 24:22.87(5) 36:53.29 +2:00.08
GOEMAN Jonas 1993
7 5 SANSO RIERA Joan MB ESP 2000 SPAIN 12:28.48(8) 25:19.48(8) 38:05.22 +3:12.01
RUS GARCIA Francisco 1992
8 3 TAYLOR Lowell MB CAN 1981 CANADA 12:24.46(7) 25:18.33(7) 38:13.13 +3:19.92
LACHANCE Jean-Michel 1987
9 13 KOLODZIEJCZUK Piotr MB POL 1971 POLAND 12:42.86(9) 25:55.55(9) 38:49.57 +3:56.36
PODLASKI Michal 1988
10 1 GOMEZ Maximiliano MB ARG 1979 ARGENTINA 12:59.46(10) 26:16.70(10) 39:26.39 +4:33.18
TOLOSA Sebastian Jose 1988
11 12 MARTINEZ Jose Luis MB PAN 1992 PANAMA 14:39.68(11) 30:09.65(11) 45:33.11 +10:39.9
SAMUDIO GUERRA Joseph Ivan 1999
12 11 IBARRA ORTIZ Geovanni Alfonso MB PAN 1983 PANAMA 15:10.58(12) 31:10.58(12) 46:56.26 +12:03.0
BARRIOS ARMUELLES Javier Arturo 1977
DNF 8 VEREKER Damien MB IRL 1980 IRELAND
CORKERY Dillon 1999
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
13 12 1 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-12 - 13:52:44 www.uci.org Page 1

Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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OFFICIAL RESULTS
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BAIE-COMEAU

CANADA

WOMEN'S B TIME TRIAL

Race distance : 28.4 km

12/08/2022

Communiqué nr.

S5

37

Average Speed : 42,65 km/h

Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Country Inter 1 Inter 2 Time Gap

1 305 UNWIN Sophie WB GBR 1994 GREAT BRITAIN 13:10.30(1) 26:32.17(1) 39:57.21 ek
HOLL Jenny 1999

2 306 DUNLEVY Katie-George WB IRL 1981 IRELAND 13:31.06(2) 27:04.89(2) 40:46.74  +49.53
MCCRYSTAL Eve 1978

3 309 JANNERING Louise WB SWE 1997 SWEDEN 14:17.83(4) 28:55.37(3) 43:18.36 +3:21.15
NILSSON Catrin 1985

4 308 KIRYLA Justyna WB POL 1995 POLAND 14:07.01(3) 29:02.78(4) 43:57.38 +4:00.17
WOJCIKIEWICZ Kamila 1991

5 302 KENNEDY Candice WB AUS 1999 AUSTRALIA 14:42.35(5) 29:50.45(5) 44:49.64 +4:52.43
FETTES Kelly 1998

6 304 SHIBLEY Carla WB CAN 1990 CANADA 14:56.07(6) 30:16.46(6) 45:38.52 +5:41.31
BROWN Meghan 1981

7 307 HEALION Josephine WB IRL 1995 IRELAND 21:33.54(9) 35:35.95(8) 49:47.02 +9:49.81
KELLY Linda 1993

8 301 QUIROGA CHICAHUALA Maria Jose WB ARG 1993 ARGENTINA 16:20.71(7) 33:20.02(7) 50:03.71 +10:06.5
BARROSO Micaela Belen 1997

9 303 DUARTE DE OLIVEIRA CORTES Gilce Cristivia BRA 1977 BRAZIL 17:38.18(8) 36:06.83(9) 54:45.47 +14:48.2
BERNARDELLI PEREIRA Michelle 1992

Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
9 0 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-12 - 14:26:05 www.uci.org Page 1

Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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MEN'S C5 TIME TRIAL
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38

12/08/2022
Race distance : 28.4 km Average Speed : 46,52 km/h
Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Inter 1 Inter 2 Time Gap
1 152 ABRAHAM GEBRU Daniel MC5 NED 1985 NETHERLANDS 12:18.40(5)  24:30.84(1) 36:37.88 o
2 146 FOULON Dorian MC5 FRA 1998 FRANCE 12:11.55(1)  24:38.04(3) 36:50.28 +12.40
3 147 LE CUNFF Kevin MC5 FRA 1988 FRANCE 12:16.03(3)  24:38.77(4) 36:53.99 +16.11
4 157 DEMENTYEV Yehor MC5 UKR 1987 UKRAINE 12:16.68(4)  24:36.82(2) 36:57.26 +19.38
5 143 MOURO CHAMAN Lauro Cesar MC5 BRA 1987 BRAZIL 12:13.21(2)  24:44.24(5) 37:15.87 +37.99
6 141 DONOHOE Alistair MC5 AUS 1995 AUSTRALIA 12:30.82(7)  25:11.02(6) 37:34.81 +56.93
7 150 TARLAO Andrea MC5 ITA 1984 ITALY 12:32.12(8)  25:22.60(8) 38:00.94  +1:23.06
8 145 RAMOS SANCHEZ Damian MC5 ESP 1986 SPAIN 12:33.10(9)  25:26.51(9) 38:14.00 +1:36.12
9 142 LASSER Franz-Josef MC5 AUT 2001 AUSTRIA 12:28.34(6)  25:17.90(7) 38:14.05 +1:36.17
10 153 VAN DE POL Martin MC5 NED 1991 NETHERLANDS 13:04.00(11)  26:18.94(11) 39:16.79 +2:38.91
11 149 WERMESER Zsombor MC5 HUN 1998 HUNGARY 12:51.97(10)  26:12.58(10) 39:33.17 +2:55.29
12 158 PITMAN Kyle MC5 USA 1976 USA 13:17.82(12)  26:50.49(12) 40:21.16 +3:43.28
13 144 MATIZ RUIZ Edwin Fabian MC5 COL 1992 COLOMBIA 13:30.52(13)  27:27.33(13) 41:31.79 +4:53.91
14 148 KLINGE Jakob MC5 GER 1996 GERMANY 13:39.14(14)  27:45.47(14) 41:51.28 +5:13.40
15 151 HERNANDEZ CABRERA Luis Gustavo ~MC5 MEX 1999 MEXICO 15:22.99(16)  31:36.43(16) 47:36.64  +10:58.76
16 156 ALBEDWAWI Ahmed MC5 UAE 1998 UNITED ARAB EMIRATESL5:20.25(15)  31:25.07(15) 47:42.12 +11:04.24
17 154 AL MHEIRI Theyab MC5 UAE 1997 UNITED ARAB EMIRATESL6:31.98(17)  33:51.03(17) 50:49.07 +14:11.19
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
17 17 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-12 - 14:45 www.uci.org Page 1

Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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MEN'S C4 TIME TRIAL
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39

12/08/2022
Race distance : 28.4 km Average Speed : 44,32 km/h
Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Inter 1 Inter 2 Time Gap

1 118 PEASGOOD George MC4 GBR 1995 GREAT BRITAIN 12:46.07(1)  25:39.50(1) 38:26.73 o
2 111 CLINCKE Louis MC4 BEL 1986 BELGIUM 13:08.02(4)  26:17.90(2) 39:31.27 +1:04.54
3 120 GRIMES Ronan MC4 IRL 1988 IRELAND 13:05.57(3)  26:28.25(3) 39:57.64  +1:30.91
4 117 LE ROUSSEAU Gatien MC4 FRA 2002 FRANCE 13:19.51(5)  26:42.92(5) 40:02.58 +1:35.85
5 119 SCHAFER Thomas MC4 GER 1980 GERMANY 13:03.82(2)  26:35.19(4) 40:07.78 +1:41.05
6 127 TERRELL John MC4 USA 1994 USA 13:19.95(6)  26:54.01(6) 40:22.66 +1:55.93
7 125 ZEMP Timothy MC4 SUI 1993 SWITZERLAND 13:27.69(8)  27:23.79(8) 41:11.22 +2:44.49
8 116 CARLIER Mickael MC4 FRA 1984 FRANCE 13:27.25(7)  27:13.04(7) 41:14.84  +2:48.11
9 126 HOWARD Cj MC4 USA 1983 USA 13:45.82(9)  27:47.21(9) 41:47.73 +3:21.00
10 124 GARNIER Laurent MC4 SUlI 1968 SWITZERLAND 14:01.34(13)  28:36.00(12) 43:06.47 +4:39.74
11 112 GRIZANTE André Luiz MC4 BRA 1976 BRAZIL 13:51.23(10)  28:25.81(10) 43:10.56 +4:43.83
12 121 PITTACOLO Michele MC4 ITA 1970 ITALY 13:53.87(11)  28:35.48(11) 43:31.23 +5:04.50
13 113 ROBINSON JARAMILLO Joseph MC4 COL 1987 COLOMBIA 13:53.98(12)  28:43.78(13) 43:40.31 +5:13.58
14 122 GAILISS Oskars MC4 LAT 1969 LATVIA 14:38.00(14)  29:43.34(14) 44:51.33 +6:24.60
15 123 TOUYA Kevin MC4 NOR 2003 NORWAY 15:06.01(15)  30:20.39(15) 45:34.20 +7:07.47

DNS 115 JIMENEZ GUTIERREZ Juan Alberto MC4 ESP 1997 SPAIN
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
16 15 0 0 1 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified

2022-08-12 - 15:17:12 www.uci.org Page 1

Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA

2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

TEAM RELAY OFFICIAL RESULTS
12/08/2022 - 16h30
Race distance : 27.0km - 9 laps of 3 km

55

Communiqué nr.40

6®Alcoa SHIMAND  Zaptini 7S Baie-Comeau

59 place La Salle
Baie-Comeau, Qc G4Z 1J8
+1(418) 296-595%
info@gestionspact.ca

_dZ_ Villede

www.paracyclismebalecomeau.com

Average Speed : km/h
Rank Team Flnal Time Penalty Difference
1 3 Erance 47:39 00:00
Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
Net time (Rank) :05:10(1) 10:39(1) 15:35(1) 20:53(1) 26:30(1) 31:33(1) 36:52(1) 42:33(1) 47:39(1)
Lap time : 05:29(1) 04:56(1)  05:18(1) 05:37(2)  05:03(1)  05:19(1) 05:41(2)  05:06(1)
Team riders Order
1 198 TARSIM, Riadh M H3
2 183 JOUANNY, Florian M H2
3 245 VERGNAUD, Loic M H5
2 4 ltaly 48:33 00:54
Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
Net time (Rank) :05:10(2) 10:41(2) 15:51(2) 21:11(2) 26:48(2) 32:04(2) 37:26(2) 43:13(2) 48:33(2)
Lap time : 05:31(3) 05:10(2)  05:20(2) 05:37(2)  05:16(2)  05:22(2) 05:47(3)  05:20(2)
Team riders Order
1 201 CECCHETTO, Paolo M H3
2 186 MAZZONE, Luca M H2
3 248 COLOMBARI, Diego M H5
3 2 Spain 49:32 01:53
Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
Net time (Rank):05:18(3)  10:53(3) 16:12(3)  21:36(3) 27:19(3)  32:44(3)  38:20(3) 44:08(3)  49:32(3)
Lap time : 05:35(4) 05:19(4)  05:24(3) 05:43(4)  05:25(4)  05:36(3) 05:48(4)  05:24(3)
Team riders Order
1 225 BERCHESI MANZIONE, Martin M H4
2 182 GARROTE MUNOZ, Sergio M H2
3 197 GARCIA-MARQUINA CASCALLANA, M H3
4 1 Poland 51:40 04:01
Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
Net time (Rank) :06:17(4) 11:47(4) 17:02(4) 23:21(4) 28:57(4) 34:21(4) 40:38(4) 46:15(4) 51:40(4)
Lap time : 05:30(2) 05:15(3)  06:19(4) 05:36(1)  05:24(3)  06:17(4) 05:37(1)  05:25(4)
Team riders Order
1 425 KALUZA, Renata W H3
2 205 SZUMIEC, Rafal M H3
3 251 PLEWA, Krzysztof M H5
2022-08-12 - 17:22:39 www.uci.org Page 1
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
f"[ﬂr..kﬁon
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11-14 August 2022 Classification Communiqué n°2 and Communiqué n°41

Final Classification Communique

Please find enclosed updates to sport classes of athlete classification evaluations Physical Impairment (Pl) and Visually
Impairment (VI)

OA=0Observation assessment
C=Confirmed
NE=Not Eligible

For inquiries please contact: track-para@uci.ch

Pl Classification

Entry Sport Preliminary Final
Class Results Results

Country Full Name Gender

GBR Frances Brown F 10052074129 C1,R C1,C C
NED Aniek Van Den Aarssen F 10094367745 C3,R C3, 0A FRD2024
NED Marieke Van Soest F 10096086968 T1, R T1, OA FRD2024
BRA Antdnio Marcos De Moura M 10071820194 H5, R H5, C C
CAN Alexandre Hayward M 10120136100 C3,R C3, 0A FRD2024

V1 Final Classification

Country Full Name Gender UCI ID Sport Class Status Results
MEX Sarahi del Mar Granados F 10130746583 B N No show
ESP Hector Catala Laparra M 10054873183 B N B2 R2024
AUS Madelene McNeil F 10010183593 B NE-R B3 R2024
IRL Josephine Healion F 10116828400 B R B2 R2024
PAN GeovannloArIIioZnso Ibarra M 10127671885 B N B1C
PAN Juse Luis Martinez M 10131965753 B N B1C

12.08.2022 - 17:31 WWW.Uci.org Page 1/1
Manigction
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11-14 August 2022 Communiqué n°42

Commissaires Decisions
Day 2

Rider Maria Belen Gonzalez, Argentina, UCI ID 10127058462, disqualified from the WCS5 time trial as per
article 2.12.007-2.2; The use of the bicycle that does not comply with the regulation.

Team Manager Jakub Pieniazek, Poland, UCI ID 10009810421, fined CHF 200 as per article 2.12.007-9.3;
Team failing to respect the regulation distances and gaps during a time trial.

Team Manager Neill Delahaye, Ireland, UCI ID 10004839270, fined CHF 200 as per article 2.12.007-9.3;
Team failing to respect the regulation distances and gaps during a time trial.

In the fight against technological fraud, 182 bikes were checked during the time trial events.

On behalf of the Commissaires panel
August 12 2022

12.08.2022 - 17:27 WWW. Uci.org Page 1/1
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OFFICIAL START LIST Communiqué nr. 43

WOMENS H1-4 ROAD RACE
13/08/2022 - 8:00
WH1 (18.9) Wh2 (28.4) - Race distance : 2 laps - 18.9 km
WH3-4 - Race distance : 6 laps - 52.8 km
Helmet color : WH1 : Orange WH2 : Yellow WH3: White WH4: Red

Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team
werwr401 CANIPARI, Simona WH1 ITA 1968 ITALY
werwr411 AMADEO, Roberta WH2 ITA 1970 ITALY

412 BRIM, Katerina WH2 USA 1998 USA

421 GARCIA, Mariana WH3 BRA 1994 BRAZIL

422 MARTINS MALAVAZZI, Jady WH3 BRA 1994 BRAZIL
werwr423 ZEYEN, Annika WH3 GER 1985 GERMANY

424 PORCELLATO, Francesca WH3 ITA 1970 ITALY

425 KALUZA, Renata WH3 POL 1981 POLAND

441 WIBMER, Cornelia WH4 AUT 1979 AUSTRIA

442 DOUVILLE, Kara WH4 CAN 1988 CANADA

443 RUFFATO, Giulia WH4 ITA 1987 ITALY
wr 444 JANSEN, Jennette WH4 NED 1968 NETHERLANDS

445 TANGEN, Suzanna WH4 NOR 1989 NORWAY
wer 446 STOCKLI, Sandra WH4 SUI 1985 SWITZERLAND

ENTRIES : 14 NATIONS :

Legend : WCP : World Cup Leader WR : World Champion

2022-08-12 - 11:49:37 Www.uci.org Page 1
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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Communiqué nr. 44

MEN'S H1-2 ROAD RACE

13/08/2022 - 8:02

MH1 - Race distance : 3 laps - 28.4 km
MH2 - Race distance : 5 laps - 47.3 km
Helmet color : MH1: Green MH2: Blue

Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team
wer 171 HORDIES, Maxime MH1 BEL 1996 BELGIUM
172 JAHODA, Patrik MH1 CZE 1993 CZECH REPUBLIC
173 POLVI, Teppo MH1 FIN 1975 FINLAND
174 CORNEGLIANI, Fabrizio MH1 ITA 1969 ITALY
175 MIKOLAJCZYK, Rafal MH1 POL 1990 POLAND
we 176 DU PREEZ, Nicolas Pieter MH1 RSA 1980 SOUTH AFRICA
177 FRUH, Benjamin MH1 SUI 1992 SWITZERLAND
178 TUOR, Alain MH1 SUI 1983 SWITZERLAND
181 KINNIE, Matthew MH2 CAN 1983 CANADA
wer 182 GARROTE MUNOZ, Sergio MH2 ESP 1979 SPAIN
183 JOUANNY, Florian MH2 FRA 1992 FRANCE
184 SCHEICHL, Manuel MH2 GER 1981 GERMANY
185 HASDAI, Amit MH2 ISR 1983 ISRAEL
wr 186 MAZZONE, Luca MH2 ITA 1971 ITALY

ENTRIES : 14 NATIONS :

Legend : WCP : World Cup Leader

11

WR : World Champion

2022-08-12 - 11:40:52

www.uci.org Page 1

Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

OFFICIAL START LIST

MEN'S H4 ROAD RACE
13/08/2022 - 10:45
Race distance : 7 laps - 66.2 km

Helmet color : MH4: Red

BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA

Communiqué nr.

S5

45

Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team
221 ALLEN, Grant MH4 AUS 1980 AUSTRALIA
222 FRUHWIRTH, Thomas MH4 AUT 1981 AUSTRIA
223 GRITSCH, Alexander MH4 AUT 1982 AUSTRIA
224 VAN DE STEENE, Jonas MH4 BEL 1987 BELGIUM
225 BERCHESI MANZIONE, Martin MH4 ESP 1978 SPAIN

wee 226 BOSREDON, Mathieu MH4 FRA 1990 FRANCE
227 FRITSCH, Joseph MH4 FRA 1998 FRANCE

wr 228 PLAT, Jetze MH4 NED 1991 NETHERLANDS
229 SCHIPPER, Geert MH4 NED 1977 NETHERLANDS
230 WILK, Rafal MH4 POL 1974 POLAND
231 PACHECO, Flavio MH4 POR 1985 PORTUGAL
232 FROHOFER, Felix MH4 SUl 1994 SWITZERLAND
233 RECHER, Fabian MH4 SUl 1999 SWITZERLAND
234 GAERTNER, Travis MH4 USA 1980 USA

ENTRIES : 14 NATIONS : 10

Legend :

WCP : World Cup Leader

WR : World Champion

2022-08-12 - 11:41:12

Www.uci.org

Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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OFFICIAL START LIST Communiqué nr. 46

WOMENS H5 ROAD RACE
13/08/2022 - 10:47
Race distance : 6 laps - 56.7 km

Helmet color : WH5: Black

Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team
451 AERE, Katia WH5 ITA 1971 ITALY

wer 452 VITELARU, Ana Maria WH5 ITA 1983 ITALY

wr 453 HAENEN, Chantal WH5 NED 1997 NETHERLANDS
454 MASTERS, Oksana WH5 USA 1989 UsA

ENTRIES : 4 NATIONS :

Legend : WCP : World Cup Leader WR : World Champion

2022-08-12 - 11:41:33 Www.uci.org Page 1
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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OFFICIAL START LIST Communiqué nr. 47

MEN'S T1-2 ROAD RACE
13/08/2022 - 14:00
MT1 - Race distance : 3 laps - 28.4 km
MT2 - Race distance : 4 laps - 37.8 km
Helmet color : MT1 :Black MT2 : Red

Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team

261 CLEMENT, Nathan MT1 CAN 1994 CANADA

262 SEJNA, Roman MT1 CZE 1990 CZECH REPUBLIC

263 GARCIA ABELLA, Gonzalo MT1 ESP 1996 SPAIN

264 GESLOT, David MT1 FRA 1993 FRANCE
werwr 265 FARRONI, Giorgio MT1 ITA 1976 ITALY

266 WEY, Fabiano MT1 SUI 1990 SWITZERLAND

281 JONES, Stuart MT2 AUS 1969 AUSTRALIA
wepwr282 CELEN, Tim MT2 BEL 1998 BELGIUM

283 CORRIVEAU JOLIN, Louis-Albert MT2 CAN 1990 CANADA

284 BETANCOURT QUIROGA, Juan Jose MT2 COL 1999 COLOMBIA

285 HEGGELUND, Martin MT2 DEN 1983 DENMARK

286 REINOSO FIGUEROLA, Joan MT2 ESP 1991 SPAIN

287 BARROW, Felix MT2 GBR 2004 GREAT BRITAIN

288 JAGER, Maximilian MT2 GER 2000 GERMANY

289 SCHMIDT, Benno MT2 GER 1965 GERMANY

290 STACCHIOTTI, Stefano MT2 ITA 1991 ITALY

291 FUKUI, Kazuha MT2 JPN 2001 JAPAN

292 HILLS, Stephen MT2 NZL 1981 NEW ZEALAND

293 MATICAN, Theodor MT2 ROU 1997 ROMANIA

294 CONNORS, Dennis MT2 USA 1985 USA

ENTRIES : 20 NATIONS : 15

Legend : WCP : World Cup Leader WR : World Champion

2022-08-12 - 11:44:39

www.uci.org Page 1

Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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OFFICIAL START LIST Communiqué nr. 48

WOMEN'S T1-2 ROAD RACE
13/08/2022 - 14:02

WT1 - Race distance : 3 laps - 28.4 km

WT2 - Race distance : 4 laps - 37.8 km

Helmet color : WT1 : Blue WT2 : White

Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team
wr 461 GAUTIER, Shelley WT1 CAN 1968 CANADA

462 GONZALEZ GUERRERO, Dulce WT1 MEX 1997 MEXICO

463 VAN SOEST, Marieke WT1 NED 1987 NETHERLANDS
wee 464 MALZBENDER, Eltje WT1 NZL 1962 NEW ZEALAND

471 COOKE, Carol WT2 AUS 1961 AUSTRALIA

472 LUND, Emma WT2 DEN 1997 DENMARK

473 DREOCK-KASER, Angelika WT2 GER 1967 GERMANY
wr 474 MAJUNKE, Jana WT2 GER 1990 GERMANY

ENTRIES : 8 NATIONS : 7

Legend : WCP : World Cup Leader WR : World Champion

2022-08-12 - 11:47:35 Www.uci.org Page 1
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

OFFICIAL START LIST

MEN'S H5 ROAD RACE
13/08/2022 - 15:45
Race distance : 7 laps - 66.2 km

Helmet color : MH5 : Black

BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA

Communiqué nr.

S5

49

Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team
241 TRIPP, Stuart MH5 AUS 1970 AUSTRALIA
242 DA MOTTA FONSECA, Ronan MH5 BRA 1981 BRAZIL
243 DE MOURA, Antdnio Marcos MH5 BRA 1976 BRAZIL
244 LEPIK, Janno MH5 EST 1985 ESTONIA
wee 245 VERGNAUD, Loic MH5 FRA 1978 FRANCE
246 FAUCHER, Matthew MH5 GBR 1980 GREAT BRITAIN
247 O'REILLY, Gary MH5 IRL 1993 IRELAND
248 COLOMBARI, Diego MH5 ITA 1982 ITALY
249 DE VRIES, Tim MH5 NED 1978 NETHERLANDS
wr 250 VALIZE, Mitch MH5 NED 1995 NETHERLANDS
251 PLEWA, Krzysztof MH5 POL 1975 POLAND
252 COSTA, Luis MH5 POR 1973 PORTUGAL
253 DELOSSANTOS, Alfredo MH5 USA 1969 USA

ENTRIES : 13 NATIONS : 11

Legend : WCP : World Cup Leader

WR : World Champion

2022-08-12 - 11:47:59

Www.uci.org

Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services

“Alcoa

SHIMANO

Banlini

= \ille de
2§ Baie-Comeau

MaliAction
59 place La Salle

Baie-Comeau, Qc G4Z 1)8
+1(418) 296-5959
info@gestionspact.ca
www.paracyclismebaiecomeau.com

Page 1



sUCI

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

OFFICIAL START LIST

MEN'S H3 ROAD RACE
13/08/2022 - 15:47
Race distance : 7 laps - 66.2 km

Helmet color : MH3: White

BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA

Communiqué nr.

S5

50

Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team
191 BIGA VIDAL, Andres Oscar MH3 ARG 1979 ARGENTINA
192 WELSH, Alexander MH3 AUS 1991 AUSTRALIA
193 ABLINGER, Walter MH3 AUT 1969 AUSTRIA
194 DESJARDINS, Joey MH3 CAN 1986 CANADA
195 HYNDMAN, Alex MH3 CAN 1990 CANADA
196 MOREAU, Charles MH3 CAN 1982 CANADA
197 GARCIA-MARQUINA CASCALLANA, LuiIMgugsp 1979 SPAIN

wr 198 TARSIM, Riadh MH3 FRA 1973 FRANCE
199 MERKLEIN, Vico MH3 GER 1977 GERMANY
200 SLEVIN, Declan MH3 IRL 1969 IRELAND
201 CECCHETTO, Paolo MH3 ITA 1967 ITALY
202 CORTINI, Davide MH3 ITA 1977 ITALY
203 MESTRONI, Federico MH3 ITA 1980 ITALY
204 TESTA, Mirko MH3 ITA 1997 ITALY

wee 205 SZUMIEC, Rafal MH3 POL 1983 POLAND
206 DOPLIHAR, Anej MH3 SLO 1993 SLOVENIA
207 FREI, Heinz MH3 SUI 1958 SWITZERLAND
208 PINNEY, Ryan MH3 USA 1980 USA

ENTRIES : 18 NATIONS : 12

Legend :

WCP : World Cup Leader

WR : World Champion

2022-08-12 - 12:00:02

Www.uci.org

Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

OFFICIAL RESULTS

WOMEN'S H4 ROAD RACE

13/08/2022 - 8:00
Race distance : 6 laps - 56.7 km

BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA

Communiqué nr.

S5

51

Average Speed : 29.27 km/h

Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Time Gap
1 444 JANSEN, Jennette WH4 NED 1968 NETHERLANDS 1:56:14 00:00
2 445 TANGEN, Suzanna WH4 NOR 1989 NORWAY 2:01:45 +05:31
3 446 STOCKLI, Sandra WH4 SUl 1985 SWITZERLAND 2:03:48 +07:34
4 441 WIBMER, Cornelia WH4 AUT 1979 AUSTRIA 2:04:45 +08:31
5 442 DOUVILLE, Kara WH4 CAN 1988 CANADA 2:05:18 +09:04
6 443 RUFFATO, Giulia WH4 ITA 1987 ITALY 2:06:11 +09:57
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
6 6 0 0 0 0

DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified

2022-08-13 - 10:06:26

Www.uci.org
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

OFFICIAL RESULTS

WOMEN'S H3 ROAD RACE

13/08/2022 - 8:00
Race distance : 6 laps - 56.7 km

BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA

S5

Communiqué nr. 52

Average Speed : 29.13 km/h

Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Time Gap
1 423 ZEYEN, Annika WH3 GER 1985 GERMANY 1:56:47 00:00
2 424 PORCELLATO, Francesca WH3 ITA 1970 ITALY 1:59:33 +02:46
3 422 MARTINS MALAVAZZI, Jady WH3 BRA 1994 BRAZIL 2:01:45 +04:58
4 425 KALUZA, Renata WH3 POL 1981 POLAND 2:03:19 +06:32
5 421 GARCIA, Mariana WH3 BRA 1994 BRAZIL -1 LAP
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
5 5 0 0 0 0

DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified

2022-08-13 - 10:03:40

Www.uci.org
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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sUCI

2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

OFFICIAL RESULTS

WOMEN'S H2 ROAD RACE
13/08/2022 - 8:00

Race distance : 3 laps - 28.4 km

BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA

Communiqué nr.

Average Speed : 24.85 km/h

55

Class NOC YOB Team Time Gap
412 BRIM, Katerina WH2 USA 1998 USA 1:08:34 00:00
411 AMADEDO, Roberta WH2 ITA 1970 ITALY 1:19:43 +11:09
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
2 2 0 0 0 0
- DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified

DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified

Page 1

2022-08-13 - 09:20:35

Www.uci.org

Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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sUCI

OFFICIAL RESULTS

WOMEN'S H1 ROAD RACE

13/08/2022 - 8:00
Race distance : 2 laps - 18.9 km

BAIE-COMEAU

Communiqué nr.

S5

54

Average Speed : 12.68 km/h

Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Time Gap
1 401 CANIPARI, Simona WH1 ITA 1968 ITALY 1:29:27 00:00
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
1 1 0 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-13 - 09:30 Www.uci.org Page 1
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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sUCI

2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

OFFICIAL RESULTS

MEN'S H2 ROAD RACE

13/08/2022 - 8:02
Race distance : 5 laps - 47.3 km

BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA

S5

Communiqué nr.

55

Average Speed : 31.97 km/h

Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Time Gap
1 183 JOUANNY, Florian MH2 FRA 1992 FRANCE 1:28:46 00:00
2 186 MAZZONE, Luca MH2 ITA 1971 ITALY 1:28:46 00:00
3 182 GARROTE MUNOZ, Sergio MH2 ESP 1979 SPAIN 1:28:46 00:00
4 185 HASDAI, Amit MH2 ISR 1983 ISRAEL 1:48:07 +19:21
5 181 KINNIE, Matthew MH2 CAN 1983 CANADA 1:48:11 +19:25
6 184 SCHEICHL, Manuel MH2 GER 1981 GERMANY 1:49:08 +20:22
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
6 6 0 0 0 0

DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified

2022-08-13 - 09:51:46

Www.uci.org
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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sUCI

2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

OFFICIAL RESULTS

MEN'S H1 ROAD RACE

13/08/2022 - 8:02
Race distance : 3 laps - 28.4 km

BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA

S5

Communiqué nr.

56

Average Speed : 22.29 km/h

Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Time Gap
1 171 HORDIES, Maxime MH1 BEL 1996 BELGIUM 1:16:26 00:00
2 174 CORNEGLIANI, Fabrizio MH1 ITA 1969 ITALY 1:16:31 +00:05
3 176 DU PREEZ, Nicolas Pieter MH1 RSA 1980 SOUTH AFRICA 1:17:42 +01:16
4 172 JAHODA, Patrik MH1 CZE 1993 CZECH REPUBLIC 1:27:25 +10:59
5 173 POLVI, Teppo MH1 FIN 1975 FINLAND 1:28:33 +12:07
6 175 MIKOLAJCZYK, Rafal MH1 POL 1990 POLAND 1:30:20 +13:54
7 177 FRUH, Benjamin MH1 SUI 1992 SWITZERLAND 1:31:20 +14:54
8 178 TUOR, Alain MH1 SUI 1983 SWITZERLAND 1:31:23 +14:57
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
8 8 0 0 0 0

DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified

- DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified

2022-08-13 - 09:36:13

Www.uci.org
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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sUCI

2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

OFFICIAL RESULTS

MEN'S H4 ROAD RACE

13/08/2022 - 10:45
Race distance : 7 laps - 66.2 km

BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA

Communiqué nr.

S5

57

Average Speed : 37.3 km/h

Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Time Gap
1 228 PLAT, Jetze MH4 NED 1991 NETHERLANDS 1:46:29 00:00
2 222 FRUHWIRTH, Thomas MH4 AUT 1981 AUSTRIA 1:47:37 +01:08
3 226 BOSREDON, Mathieu MH4 FRA 1990 FRANCE 1:48:54 +02:25
4 227 FRITSCH, Joseph MH4 FRA 1998 FRANCE 1:52:12 +05:43
5 230 WILK, Rafal MH4 POL 1974 POLAND 1:52:30 +06:01
6 221 ALLEN, Grant MH4 AUS 1980 AUSTRALIA 1:52:58 +06:29
7 233 RECHER, Fabian MH4 SUI 1999 SWITZERLAND 1:53:13 +06:44
8 223 GRITSCH, Alexander MH4 AUT 1982 AUSTRIA 1:54:24 +07:55
9 224 VAN DE STEENE, Jonas MH4 BEL 1987 BELGIUM 1:54:58 +08:29
10 229 SCHIPPER, Geert MH4 NED 1977 NETHERLANDS 1:57:36 +11:07
11 232 FROHOFER, Felix MH4 SUI 1994 SWITZERLAND 2:03:03 +16:34
12 231 PACHECO, Flavio MH4 POR 1985 PORTUGAL 2:03:45 +17:16
DNF 225 BERCHESI MANZIONE, Martin MH4 ESP 1978 SPAIN
DNF 234 GAERTNER, Travis MH4 USA 1980 USA
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
14 12 2 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-13 - 12:49:14 Www.uci.org Page 1
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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sUCI

2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

OFFICIAL RESULTS

WOMEN'S H5 ROAD RACE

13/08/2022 - 10:47
Race distance : 6 laps - 56.7 km

BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA

S5

Communiqué nr. 58

Average Speed : 28.21 km/h

Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Time Gap
1 454 MASTERS, Oksana WH5 USA 1989 USA 2:00:35 00:00
2 452 VITELARU, Ana Maria WH5 ITA 1983 ITALY 2:00:35 00:00
3 453 HAENEN, Chantal WH5 NED 1997 NETHERLANDS 2:00:35 00:00
4 451 WH5 ITA 1971 ITALY 2:07:02 +06:27
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
4 4 0 0 0 0

DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified

2022-08-13 - 12:54:38

Www.uci.org
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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- U CI LR\ V.Gl (all] [c] (o]0 I8 BAIE-COMEAU
- WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS @A\ABL

OFFICIAL RESULTS

MEN'S T2 ROAD RACE

13/08/2022 - 14:00
Race distance : 4 laps - 37.8 km

Communiqué nr.

S5

59

Average Speed : 30.84 km/h

Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Time Gap

1 282 CELEN, Tim MT2 BEL 1998 BELGIUM 1:13:32 00:00
2 294 CONNORS, Dennis MT2 USA 1985 USA 1:13:33 +00:01
3 288 JAGER, Maximilian MT2 GER 2000 GERMANY 1:13:33 +00:01
4 292 HILLS, Stephen MT2 NZL 1981 NEW ZEALAND 1:13:36 + 00:04
5 289 SCHMIDT, Benno MT2 GER 1965 GERMANY 1:15:08 +01:36
6 284 BETANCOURT QUIROGA, Juan Jose MT2 COL 1999 COLOMBIA 1:16:13 +02:41
7 283 CORRIVEAU JOLIN, Louis-Albert MT2 CAN 1990 CANADA 1:17:10 +03:38
8 287 BARROW, Felix MT2 GBR 2004 GREAT BRITAIN 1:18:03 +04:31
9 291 FUKUI, Kazuha MT2 JPN 2001 JAPAN 1:20:52 +07:20
10 293 MATICAN, Theodor MT2 ROU 1997 ROMANIA 1:24:29 +10:57
11 285 HEGGELUND, Martin MT2 DEN 1983 DENMARK 1:33:48 +20:16

DNF 281 JONES, Stuart MT2 AUS 1969 AUSTRALIA

DNF 286 REINOSO FIGUEROLA, Joan MT2 ESP 1991 SPAIN

DNF 290 STACCHIOTTI, Stefano MT2 ITA 1991 ITALY

Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
14 11 3 0 0 0

DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified

2022-08-13 - 15:43:41 www.uci.org
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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sUCI

2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

OFFICIAL RESULTS

MEN'S T1 ROAD RACE

13/08/2022 - 14:00
Race distance : 3 laps - 28.4 km

BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA

S5

Communiqué nr.

60

Average Speed : 28.24 km/h

Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Time Gap
1 265 FARRONI, Giorgio MT1 ITA 1976 ITALY 1:00:20 00:00
2 261 CLEMENT, Nathan MT1 CAN 1994 CANADA 1:01:42 +01:22
3 263 GARCIA ABELLA, Gonzalo MT1 ESP 1996 SPAIN 1:02:56 +02:36
4 262 SEJNA, Roman MT1 CZE 1990 CZECH REPUBLIC 1:06:37 +06:17
5 264 GESLOT, David MT1 FRA 1993 FRANCE 1:08:48 +08:28
6 266 WEY, Fabiano MT1 SUI 1990 SWITZERLAND 1:13:43 +13:23
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
6 6 0 0 0 0

DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified

2022-08-13 - 15:23:13

Www.uci.org
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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sUCI

2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

OFFICIAL RESULTS

WOMEN'S T2 ROAD RACE

13/08/2022 - 14:02
Race distance : 4 laps - 37.8 km

BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA

S5

Communiqué nr. 61

Average Speed : 26.63 km/h

Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Time Gap
1 474 MAJUNKE, Jana WT2 GER 1990 GERMANY 1:25:10 00:00
2 473 DREOCK-KASER, Angelika WT2 GER 1967 GERMANY 1:25:27 +00:17
3 472 LUND, Emma WT2 DEN 1997 DENMARK 1:28:06 +02:56
4 471 COOKE, Carol WT2 AUS 1961 AUSTRALIA 1:29:31 +04:21
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
4 4 0 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-13 - 15:40:41 www.uci.org Page 1
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
MaliAction
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!.U CI WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS @A\ABL Qg)

OFFICIAL RESULTS Communiqué nr. 62

WOMEN'S T1 ROAD RACE
13/08/2022 - 14:02

Race distance : 3 laps - 28.4 km Average Speed : 25.84 km/h
Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Time Gap
1 463 VAN SOEST, Marieke WT1 NED 1987 NETHERLANDS 1:05:56 00:00
2 462 GONZALEZ GUERRERO, Dulce WT1 MEX 1997 MEXICO 1:14:43 +08:47
3 464 MALZBENDER, Eltje WT1 NZL 1962 NEW ZEALAND 1:18:19 +12:23
4 461 GAUTIER, Shelley WT1 CAN 1968 CANADA 1:29:16 +23:20
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
4 4 0 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-13 - 15:41:17 Www.uci.org Page 1

Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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sUCI

2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

OFFICIAL RESULTS

MEN'S H5 ROAD RACE

13/08/2022 - 15:45
Race distance : 7 laps - 66.2 km

BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA

Communiqué nr.

Average Speed : 36.27 km/h

S5

63

Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Time Gap
1 250 VALIZE, Mitch MH5 NED 1995 NETHERLANDS 1:49:30 00:00
2 245 VERGNAUD, Loic MH5 FRA 1978 FRANCE 1:52:33 +03:03
3 249 DE VRIES, Tim MH5 NED 1978 NETHERLANDS 1:55:11 +05:41
4 253 DELOSSANTOS, Alfredo MH5 USA 1969 USA 1:55:11 +05:41
5 248 COLOMBARI, Diego MH5 ITA 1982 ITALY 1:55:11 +05:41
6 247 O'REILLY, Gary MH5 IRL 1993 IRELAND 1:55:11 +05:41
7 252 COSTA, Luis MH5 POR 1973 PORTUGAL 1:55:13 +05:43
8 241 TRIPP, Stuart MH5 AUS 1970 AUSTRALIA 1:56:01 +06:31
9 246 FAUCHER, Matthew MH5 GBR 1980 GREAT BRITAIN 2:07:08 +17:38
10 243 DE MOURA, Antdnio Marcos MH5 BRA 1976 BRAZIL 2:07:09 +17:39
11 242 DA MOTTA FONSECA, Ronan MH5 BRA 1981 BRAZIL 2:07:10 +17:40
12 244 LEPIK, Janno MH5 EST 1985 ESTONIA -1 LAP
DNF 251 PLEWA, Krzysztof MH5 POL 1975 POLAND
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
13 12 1 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-13 - 18:10:44 Www.uci.org Page 1
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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sUCI

2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

OFFICIAL RESULTS

MEN'S H3 ROAD RACE

13/08/2022 - 15:47
Race distance : 7 laps - 66.2 km

BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA

S5

Communiqué nr.

64

Average Speed : 33.1 km/h

Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Time Gap
1 198 TARSIM, Riadh MH3 FRA 1973 FRANCE 1:59:59 00:00
2 201 CECCHETTO, Paolo MH3 ITA 1967 ITALY 2:00:00 +00:01
3 194 DESJARDINS, Joey MH3 CAN 1986 CANADA 2:00:02 +00:03
4 204 TESTA, Mirko MH3 ITA 1997 ITALY 2:00:04 +00:05
5 197 GARCIA-MARQUINA CASCALLANA, Luis Miguel MH3 ESP 1979 SPAIN 2:00:08 + 00:09
6 207 FREI, Heinz MH3 SUI 1958 SWITZERLAND 2:00:17 +00:18
7 196 MOREAU, Charles MH3 CAN 1982 CANADA 2:00:31 +00:32
8 203 MESTRONI, Federico MH3 ITA 1980 ITALY 2:00:31 +00:32
9 199 MERKLEIN, Vico MH3 GER 1977 GERMANY 2:00:32 +00:33
10 206 DOPLIHAR, Anej MH3 SLO 1993 SLOVENIA 2:00:32 +00:33
11 200 SLEVIN, Declan MH3 IRL 1969 IRELAND 2:02:03 +02:04
12 193 ABLINGER, Walter MH3 AUT 1969 AUSTRIA 2:05:06 + 05:07
13 191 BIGA VIDAL, Andres Oscar MH3 ARG 1979 ARGENTINA 2:05:35 +05:36
14 192 WELSH, Alexander MH3 AUS 1991 AUSTRALIA 2:05:35 +05:36
15 195 HYNDMAN, Alex MH3 CAN 1990 CANADA 2:11:29 +11:30
16 208 PINNEY, Ryan MH3 USA 1980 USA 2:13:32 +13:33
17 202 CORTINI, Davide MH3 ITA 1977 ITALY 2:13:32 +13:33
DNF 205 SZUMIEC, Rafal MH3 POL 1983 POLAND
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
18 17 1 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-13 - 18:18:58 Www.uci.org Page 1
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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11-14 August 2022 Communiqué n°65

Commissaires Decisions
Day 3

Rider Dennis Connors, United States of America, UCI ID 10096037963, as per article 2.12.007-8.6; was fined
CHF 200 for unseemly or inappropriate behaviour.

Rider Juan Jose Betancourt Quiroga, Colombia, UCI ID 10069425106, fined CHF 100 for failure to respect the
instructions of the commissaires as per article 2.12.007-8.1.

Team Manager Laurent Thironet, France, UCI ID 10008513752, fined CHF 200 for failure to respect the
instructions of the commissaires as per article 2.12.007-8.1.

Team Manager Rino De Candido, Italy, UCI ID 10035820464, fined CHF 200 for failure to respect the
instructions of the commissaires as per article 2.12.007-8.1.

In the fight against technological fraud, 23 bikes were checked during the third day of competition.

On behalf of the Commissaires panel
August 13 2022

13.08.2022 - 18:36 WWW. Uci.org Page 1/1
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sUCI

Bib Name

2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

OFFICIAL START LIST
MEN'S C1-3 ROAD RACE

14/08/2022 - 8:00

Race distance : 6 laps - 70.2 km

Helmet color : MC1 : Yellow MC2 : Black MC3 :Blue

Class NOC YOB Team

Bib Name

BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA

Communiqué nr.

Class NOC YOB Team

S5

66

31 HEUVINCK, Koen
32 GOMES SOARES, Carlos Alberto
wer 33 TEN ARGILES, Ricardo
34 TEUBER, Michael
35 MASINI, Giancarlo
36 VIEIRA, Bernardo
37 KEITH, Aaron
51 HICKS, Darren
52 VROMANT, Ewoud
53 DA COSTA ANDRADE, Lucas Francisco
54 DE OLIVEIRA HERLING, Victor Luise
55 LEON CHOACHI, Eulices

56 KOBLASA, Ivo

57 STARK, Michal

58 ECKHARD TIO, Maurice Far
wee 59 CHAPEAU, Florian
wr 60 LEAUTE, Alexandre

61 ROBERTSON, Matthew
62 PAPANGELIS, Nikolaos
63 FERRALLI, Paolo
64 KAWAMOTO, Shota
65 SHARP, Fraser
66 GODDARD MEDICA, Esteban
67 PINAO, Telmo
68 BOLLIGER, Roger
81 HAYWARD, Alexandre
82 MUNOZ MARIN, Esneider
83 PEREA ARANGO, Alejandro
84 SANTAS ASENSIO, Eduardo
85 BOUZIANI, Florian
86 SICOT, Valentin
87 GRAHAM, Finlay
88 WATSON, Benjamin
89 SCHINDLER, Matthias
wee 90 WARIAS, Steffen
91 FUJITA, Masaki
92 BOERSMA, Stijn
93 STRANDBERG, Daniel

Legend : WCP : World Cup Leader

MC1
MC1
MC1
MC1
MC1
MC1
MC1
mMc2
mMc2
mMc2
mMc2
mMc2
mMc2
mMc2
mMc2
mMc2
mMc2
mMc2
mMc2
mMc2
mMc2
mMc2
mMc2
mMc2
mMc2
MC3
MC3
MC3
MC3
MC3
MC3
MC3
MC3
MC3
MC3
MC3
MC3
MC3

BEL
BRA
ESP
GER

ITA

POR
USA
AUS
BEL
BRA
BRA
CcoL
CZE
CZE
ESP
FRA
FRA
GBR
GRE

ITA

JPN

NZL
PAN
POR
Sul
CAN
CcoL
CcoL
ESP
FRA
FRA
GBR
GBR
GER
GER
JPN

NED
SWE

1989
1994
1975
1968
1970
1994
1971
1984
1984
1997
1981
1985
1993
1965
1983
2002
2000
1999
1999
1974
1996
1976
1999
1979
1974
1997
1988
1997
1989
1990
2001
1999
1989
1982
1985
1985
1995
1993

WR : World Champion

94 ALJINEIBI, Salin
95 MIDDLESTAEDT, Noah

ENTRIES : 40

BELGIUM
BRAZIL

SPAIN
GERMANY
ITALY
PORTUGAL
USA
AUSTRALIA
BELGIUM
BRAZIL

BRAZIL
COLOMBIA
CZECH REPUBLIC
CZECH REPUBLIC
SPAIN

FRANCE
FRANCE
GREAT BRITAIN
GREECE

ITALY

JAPAN

NEW ZEALAND
PANAMA
PORTUGAL
SWITZERLAND
CANADA
COLOMBIA
COLOMBIA
SPAIN

FRANCE
FRANCE
GREAT BRITAIN
GREAT BRITAIN
GERMANY
GERMANY
JAPAN
NETHERLANDS
SWEDEN

MC3 UAE 1972 UNITED ARAB EMIR

MC3 USA 1996 USA

2022-08-13 - 11:54:43

Www.uci.org

Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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sUCI

2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

OFFICIAL START LIST

WOMEN'S C4-5 ROAD RACE

14/08/2022 - 8:02
Race distance : 6 laps - 70.2 km

Helmet color : WC4 : White WC5 : Red

BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA

Communiqué nr.

S5

67

Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team
371 LEMON, Meg WC4 AUS 1989 AUSTRALIA
372 PETRICOLA, Emily WC4 AUS 1980 AUSTRALIA
wr 373 MOLNAR, Marie-Claude WC4 CAN 1983 CANADA
374 SHAW, Keely WC4 CAN 1994 CANADA
375 ALENCON, Katell WC4 FRA 1986 FRANCE
wee 376 BOSCO, Samantha WC4 USA 1987 UsA
377 LEON MONCADA, Maria Isabel WC4 MEX 1961 MEXICO
381 DELGADO, Mariela Analia WC5 ARG 1986 ARGENTINA
382 GONZALEZ, Maria Belen WC5 ARG 1992 ARGENTINA
383 ALVES BUENO, Telma Aparecida WC5 BRA 1973 BRAZIL
384 MONTENEGRO BATISTA LINS, Ana Raquat5 BRA 1991 BRAZIL
385 OSSA VELOZA, Paula Andrea WC5 COL 1992 COLOMBIA
386 JUUL, Mari-Liis WC5 EST 1979 ESTONIA
387 PATOUILLET, Marie WC5 FRA 1988 FRANCE
388 NEWBERRY, Morgan WC5 GBR 1999 GREAT BRITAIN
wer 390 BRACHTENDOREF, Kerstin WC5 GER 1972 GERMANY
391 MELE, Eleonora WC5 ITA 1980 ITALY
393 MURRAY, Nicole WC5 NZL 1992 NEW ZEALAND
394 MIS, Elizabeth WC5 USA 1991 UsA
ENTRIES : 19
Legend : WCP : World Cup Leader WR : World Champion

2022-08-13 - 11:55:39

Www.uci.org

Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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sUCI

2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

OFFICIAL START LIST
MEN'S C4-5 ROAD RACE

14/08/2022 - 10:30

Race distance : 7 laps - 81.9 km

Helmet color : MC4 : White MC5: Red

BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA

Communiqué nr.

S5

68A

Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team
wer 111 CLINCKE, Louis MC4 BEL 1986 BELGIUM
112 GRIZANTE, André Luiz MC4 BRA 1976 BRAZIL
113 ROBINSON JARAMILLO, Joseph MC4 COL 1987 COLOMBIA
114 HIGUERA RODRIGUEZ, Oscar MC4 ESP 1977 SPAIN
115 JIMENEZ GUTIERREZ, Juan Alberto MC4 ESP 1997 SPAIN
116 CARLIER, Mickael MC4 FRA 1984 FRANCE
117 LE ROUSSEAU, Gatien MC4 FRA 2002 FRANCE
118 PEASGOOD, George MC4 GBR 1995 GREAT BRITAIN
119 SCHAFER, Thomas MC4 GER 1980 GERMANY
120 GRIMES, Ronan MC4 IRL 1988 IRELAND
121 PITTACOLO, Michele MC4 ITA 1970 ITALY
122 GAILISS, Oskars MC4 LAT 1969 LATVIA
123 TOUYA, Kevin MC4 NOR 2003 NORWAY
124 GARNIER, Laurent MC4 SUI 1968 SWITZERLAND
125 ZEMP, Timothy MC4 SUI 1993 SWITZERLAND
126 HOWARD, Cj MC4 USA 1983 USA
127 TERRELL, John MC4 USA 1994 USA
141 DONOHOE, Alistair MC5 AUS 1995 AUSTRALIA
142 LASSER, Franz-Josef MC5 AUT 2001 AUSTRIA
wr 143 MOURO CHAMAN, Lauro Cesar MC5 BRA 1987 BRAZIL
144 MATIZ RUIZ, Edwin Fabian MC5 COL 1992 COLOMBIA
145 RAMOS SANCHEZ, Damian MC5 ESP 1986 SPAIN
146 FOULON, Dorian MC5 FRA 1998 FRANCE
wer 147 LE CUNFF, Kevin MC5 FRA 1988 FRANCE
148 KLINGE, Jakob MC5 GER 1996 GERMANY
149 WERMESER, Zsombor MC5 HUN 1998 HUNGARY
150 TARLAO, Andrea MC5 ITA 1984 ITALY
151 HERNANDEZ CABRERA, Luis Gustavo MC5 MEX 1999 MEXICO
152 ABRAHAM GEBRU, Daniel MC5 NED 1985 NETHERLANDS
153 VAN DE POL, Martin MC5 NED 1991 NETHERLANDS
155 ALBALOOSH]I, Abdalla MC5 UAE 1992 UNITED ARAB EMIR
156 ALBEDWAWI, Ahmed MC5 UAE 1998 UNITED ARAB EMIR
157 DEMENTYEV, Yehor MC5 UKR 1987 UKRAINE
158 PITMAN, Kyle MC5 USA 1976 USA

Legend : WCP : World Cup Leader

ENTRIES : 34

WR : World Champion

2022-08-13 - 16:01:24

Www.uci.org

Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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sUCI

2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA

S5

OFFICIAL START LIST Communiqué nr. 69
WOMEN'S C1-3 ROAD RACE
14/08/2022 - 10:32
Race distance : 5 laps - 58.5 km
Helmet color : WCL1 : Yellow WC2 : Black WC3 : Blue
Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team
321 SCHURMANN, Kaitlyn WC1 AUS 1998 AUSTRALIA
wer 322 BROWN, Frances WC1 GBR 1984 GREAT BRITAIN
331 REID, Amanda WC2 AUS 1996 AUSTRALIA
332 MARZINKE, Yvonne WC2 AUT 1976 AUSTRIA
333 DE CAMARGO E BARBOSA, Victoria MakC2 BRA 1994 BRAZIL
334 MUNEVAR FLOREZ, Daniela Carolina  WC2 COL 1995 COLOMBIA
335 RIBAULT, Christelle WC2 FRA 1978 FRANCE
werwr 336 HAUSBERGER, Maike WC2 GER 1995 GERMANY
337 HERNANDEZ RAMIREZ, Gilda WC2 MEX 2000 MEXICO
338 RAMIREZ RUTEAGA, Daniela WC2 MEX 1995 MEXICO
339 ELLINGTON, Sarah WC2 NZL 1989 NEW ZEALAND
340 RIGLING, Flurina WC2 SUI 1996 SWITZERLAND
341 JONES, Allison WC2 USA 1984 USA
352 GRECO, Paige WC3 AUS 1997 AUSTRALIA
353 MARC, Elise WC3 FRA 1987 FRANCE
354 SCHRAGER, Daphne WC3 GBR 2000 GREAT BRITAIN
wer 355 SUGIURA, Keiko WC3 JPN 1970 JAPAN
356 VAN DEN AARSSEN, Aniek WC3 NED 1997 NETHERLANDS
357 BROWN, Clara WC3 USA 1995 USA
358 WHITMORE, Jamie WC3 USA 1976 USA
ENTRIES : 20
Legend : WCP : World Cup Leader WR : World Champion
2022-08-13 - 11:55:49 Www.uci.org Page 1

Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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!U CI 2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

OFFICIAL START LIST

MEN'S B ROAD RACE
14/08/2022 - 15:15
Race distance : 9 laps - 105.3 km

Helmet color : MB : Red

BAIE-COMEAU
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS @A\ABL

Communiqué nr.

S5

70

Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team
1 GOMEZ, Maximiliano MB ARG 1979 ARGENTINA
2 THOMAS, Milan MB BEL 1998 BELGIUM
4  CATALA LAPARRA, Hector MB ESP 1988 SPAIN
5 SANSO RIERA, Joan MB ESP 2000 SPAIN

wr 6 VENGE BALBOA, Christian MB ESP 1972 SPAIN
7 LLOVERAS, Alexandre MB FRA 2000 FRANCE
8 VEREKER, Damien MB IRL 1980 IRELAND

wee 9 BANGMA, Tristan MB NED 1997 NETHERLANDS
10 TER SCHURE, Vincent MB NED 1979 NETHERLANDS
11 IBARRA ORTIZ, Geovanni Alfonso MB PAN 1983 PANAMA
12 MARTINEZ, Jose Luis MB PAN 1992 PANAMA
13 KOLODZIEJCZUK, Piotr MB POL 1971 POLAND

ENTRIES : 12
Legend : WCP : World Cup Leader WR : World Champion
2022-08-13 - 11:55:54 Www.uci.org Page 1

Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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sUCI

Bib Name

Class NOC

2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

OFFICIAL START LIST
WOMEN'S B ROAD RACE

14/08/2022 - 15:17

Race distance : 7 laps - 81.9 km

Helmet color : WB : White
YOB Team Bib Name

BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA

Communiqué nr.

Class NOC YOB Team

S5

71

301 QUIROGA CHICAHUALA, Maria Jose

302 KENNEDY, Candice

WB ARG
WB AUS

303 DUARTE DE OLIVEIRA CORTES, Gilce CigBnaBRA

304 SHIBLEY, Carla

wr 305 UNWIN, Sophie

wer 306 DUNLEVY, Katie-George
307 HEALION, Josephine
308 KIRYLA, Justyna
309 JANNERING, Louise

ENTRIES : 9

Legend : WCP : World Cup Leader

WB CAN
WB GBR
WB IRL
WB IRL
WB POL
WB SWE

1993 ARGENTINA
1999 AUSTRALIA
1977 BRAZIL

1990 CANADA

1994 GREAT BRITAIN
1981 IRELAND

1995 IRELAND

1995 POLAND

1997 SWEDEN

WR : World Champion

2022-08-13 - 11:56:02

Www.uci.org

Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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LR\ V.Gl (all] [c] (o]0 I8 BAIE-COMEAU <~
!.U CI WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS @A\ABL Qg)

OFFICIAL RESULTS Communiqué nr. 72

MEN'S C3 ROAD RACE
14/08/2022 - 8:00

Race distance : 6 laps - 70.2 km Average Speed : 38.46 km/h
Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Time Gap
1 87 GRAHAM, Finlay MC3 GBR 1999 GREAT BRITAIN 1:49:31 00:00
2 90 WARIAS, Steffen MC3 GER 1985 GERMANY 1:49:45 +00:14
3 84 SANTAS ASENSIO, Eduardo MC3 ESP 1989 SPAIN 1:49:55 +00:24
4 83 PEREA ARANGO, Alejandro MC3 COL 1997 COLOMBIA 1:49:55 +00:24
5 86  SICOT, Valentin MC3 FRA 2001 FRANCE 1:50:00 +00:29
6 81 HAYWARD, Alexandre MC3 CAN 1997 CANADA 1:50:00 +00:29
7 95 MIDDLESTAEDT, Noah MC3 USA 1996 USA 1:50:00 +00:29
8 89 SCHINDLER, Matthias MC3 GER 1982 GERMANY 1:50:01 +00:30
9 88 WATSON, Benjamin MC3 GBR 1989 GREAT BRITAIN 1:50:09 +00:38
10 85 BOUZIANI, Florian MC3 FRA 1990 FRANCE 1:50:25 +00:54
11 82 MURNOZ MARIN, Esneider MC3 COL 1988 COLOMBIA 1:51:26 + 01:55
12 93 STRANDBERG, Daniel MC3 SWE 1993 SWEDEN 2:03:34 +14:03
13 94  ALJNEIBI, Salin MC3 UAE 1972 UNITED ARAB -1 LAP
DNF 91 FUJITA, Masaki MC3 JPN 1985 JAPAN
DNF 92 BOERSMA, Stijn MC3 NED 1995 NETHERLANDS
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
15 13 2 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-14 - 10:15:36 Www.uci.org Page 1

Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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sUCI

2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

OFFICIAL RESULTS

MEN'S C2 ROAD RACE

14/08/2022 - 8:00
Race distance : 6 laps - 70.2 km

BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA

Communiqué nr.

S5

73

Average Speed : 38.35 km/h

Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Time Gap
1 60 LEAUTE, Alexandre MC2 FRA 2000 FRANCE 1:49:49 00:00
2 59 CHAPEAU, Florian MC2 FRA 2002 FRANCE 1:49:58 +00:09
3 52 VROMANT, Ewoud MC2 BEL 1984 BELGIUM 1:50:00 +00:11
4 61 ROBERTSON, Matthew MC2 GBR 1999 GREAT BRITAIN 1:50:00 +00:11
5 51 HICKS, Darren MC2 AUS 1984 AUSTRALIA 1:50:00 +00:11
6 65 SHARP, Fraser MC2 NzZL 1976 NEW ZEALAND 1:50:00 +00:11
7 58 ECKHARD TIO, Maurice Far MC2 ESP 1983 SPAIN 1:50:18 +00:29
8 56 KOBLASA, Ivo MC2 CZE 1993 CZECH REPUBLIC 1:50:25 +00:36
9 62 PAPANGELIS, Nikolaos MC2 GRE 1999 GREECE 1:51:13 +01:24
10 55 LEON CHOACHI, Eulices MC2 COL 1985 COLOMBIA 1:56:43 +06:54
11 67 PINAO, Telmo MC2 POR 1979 PORTUGAL 1:56:45 + 06:56
12 63 FERRALI, Paolo MC2 ITA 1974 ITALY 1:58:50 +09:01
13 64 KAWAMOTO, Shota MC2 JPN 1996 JAPAN 2:01:29 +11:40
14 54  DE OLIVEIRA HERLING, Victor Luise MC2 BRA 1981 BRAZIL 2:02:15 +12:26
15 68 BOLLIGER, Roger MC2 SUIl 1974 SWITZERLAND 2:02:49 +13:00
16 53 DA COSTA ANDRADE, Lucas Francisco MC2 BRA 1997 BRAZIL -1 LAP
17 57 STARK, Michal MC2 CZE 1965 CZECH REPUBLIC -1 LAP
18 66 GODDARD MEDICA, Esteban MC2 PAN 1999 PANAMA -1 LAP
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
18 18 0 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-14 - 10:17:54 www.uci.org Page 1
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
MaliAction

“Alcoa

SHIMANO

Banlini

—#_Villede

2§ Baie-Comeau

59 place La Salle

Baie-Comeau, Qc G4Z 1)8
+1(418) 296-5959
info@gestionspact.ca

www.paracyclismebaiecomeau.com



sUCI

2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

OFFICIAL RESULTS

MEN'S C1 ROAD RACE

14/08/2022 - 8:00
Race distance : 6 laps - 70.2 km

BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA

S5

Communiqué nr.

74

Average Speed : 38.25 km/h

Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Time Gap
1 33 TEN ARGILES, Ricardo MC1 ESP 1975 SPAIN 1:50:07 00:00
2 37 KEITH, Aaron MC1 USA 1971 USA 1:54:45 +04:38
3 32 GOMES SOARES, Carlos Alberto MC1 BRA 1994 BRAZIL 1:56:43 + 06:36
4 34 TEUBER, Michael MC1 GER 1968 GERMANY 1:56:44 + 06:37
5 35 MASINI, Giancarlo MC1 ITA 1970 ITALY 1:58:50 +08:43
6 36 VIEIRA, Bernardo MC1 POR 1994 PORTUGAL -1 LAP
7 31 HEUVINCK, Koen MC1 BEL 1989 BELGIUM -1 LAP
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
7 7 0 0 0

DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified

- DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified

2022-08-14 - 10:16:11

Www.uci.org
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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sUCI

2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

OFFICIAL RESULTS

WOMEN'S C5 ROAD RACE

14/08/2022 - 8:02
Race distance : 6 laps - 70.2 km

BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA

Communiqué nr.

Average Speed : 35.48 km/h

S5

75

Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Time Gap

1 387 PATOUILLET, Marie WC5 FRA 1988 FRANCE 1:58:42 00:00
2 390 BRACHTENDOREF, Kerstin WC5 GER 1972 GERMANY 1:58:42 00:00
3 393 MURRAY, Nicole WC5 NzZL 1992 NEW ZEALAND 1:58:44 +00:02
4 391 MELE, Eleonora WC5 ITA 1980 ITALY 1:59:01 +00:19
5 385 OSSA VELOZA, Paula Andrea WC5 COL 1992 COLOMBIA 2:01:24 +02:42
6 381 DELGADO, Mariela Analia WC5 ARG 1986 ARGENTINA 2:01:24 +02:42
7 388 NEWBERRY, Morgan WC5 GBR 1999 GREAT BRITAIN 2:03:37 +04:55
8 394 MIS, Elizabeth WC5 USA 1991 USA 2:03:37 +04:55
9 382 GONZALEZ, Maria Belen WC5 ARG 1992 ARGENTINA 2:09:51 +11:09
10 386 JUUL, Mari-Liis WC5 EST 1979 ESTONIA 2:17:26 +18:44
11 383 ALVES BUENO, Telma Aparecida WC5 BRA 1973 BRAZIL -1 LAP
12 384 MONTENEGRO BATISTA LINS, Ana Raquel WC5 BRA 1991 BRAZIL -1 LAP

Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC

12 12 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-14 - 10:21:42 www.uci.org Page 1
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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sUCI

2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

OFFICIAL RESULTS

WOMEN'S C4 ROAD RACE

14/08/2022 - 8:02
Race distance : 6 laps - 70.2 km

BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA

S5

Communiqué nr.

76

Average Speed : 35.08 km/h

Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Time Gap
1 376 BOSCO, Samantha WC4 USA 1987 USA 2:00:05 00:00
2 371 LEMON, Meg WC4 AUS 1989 AUSTRALIA 2:03:27 +03:22
3 374 SHAW, Keely WC4 CAN 1994 CANADA 2:03:29 +03:24
4 373 MOLNAR, Marie-Claude WC4 CAN 1983 CANADA 2:12:46 +12:41
5 375 ALENCON, Katell WC4 FRA 1986 FRANCE 2:15:06 +15:01
6 377 LEON MONCADA, Maria Isabel WC4 MEX 1961 MEXICO -1 LAP

DNF 372 PETRICOLA, Emily WC4 AUS 1980 AUSTRALIA

Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
7 6 1 0 0

DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified

- DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified

2022-08-14 - 10:22:15

Www.uci.org
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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sUCI

2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

OFFICIAL RESULTS

MEN'S C5 ROAD RACE

14/08/2022 - 10:30
Race distance : 7 laps - 81.9 km

BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA

Communiqué nr.

S5

77

Average Speed : 40.95 km/h

Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Time Gap

1 147 LE CUNFF, Kevin MC5 FRA 1988 FRANCE 2:00:00 00:00
2 143 MOURO CHAMAN, Lauro Cesar MC5 BRA 1987 BRAZIL 2:00:00 00:00
3 141 DONOHOE, Alistair MC5 AUS 1995 AUSTRALIA 2:00:00 00:00
4 153 VAN DE POL, Martin MC5 NED 1991 NETHERLANDS 2:00:00 00:00
5 152 ABRAHAM GEBRU, Daniel MC5 NED 1985 NETHERLANDS 2:01:29 +01:29
6 157 DEMENTYEV, Yehor MC5 UKR 1987 UKRAINE 2:01:47 +01:47
7 150 TARLAO, Andrea MC5 ITA 1984 ITALY 2:01:47 +01:47
8 146 FOULON, Dorian MC5 FRA 1998 FRANCE 2:01:49 +01:49
9 142 LASSER, Franz-Josef MC5 AUT 2001 AUSTRIA 2:02:23 +02:23
10 145 RAMOS SANCHEZ, Damian MC5 ESP 1986 SPAIN 2:04:32 +04:32
11 144 MATIZ RUIZ, Edwin Fabian MC5 COL 1992 COLOMBIA 2:07:41 +07:41
12 158 PITMAN, Kyle MC5 USA 1976 USA 2:07:41 +07:41
13 149 WERMESER, Zsombor MC5 HUN 1998 HUNGARY 2:07:41 +07:41
14 148 KLINGE, Jakob MC5 GER 1996 GERMANY 2:08:18 +08:18
15 151 HERNANDEZ CABRERA, Luis Gustavo MC5 MEX 1999 MEXICO 2:21:36 +21:36
16 156 ALBEDWAWI, Ahmed MC5 UAE 1998 UNITED ARAB -1 LAP

17 155 ALBALOOSHI, Abdalla MC5 UAE 1992 UNITED ARAB -1 LAP

Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
17 17 0 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-14 - 13:08:39 Www.uci.org Page 1
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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sUCI

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

OFFICIAL RESULTS

MEN'S C4 ROAD RACE

14/08/2022 - 10:30
Race distance : 7 laps - 81.9 km

BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA

S5

Communiqué nr. 78

Average Speed : 39.46 km/h

Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Time Gap
1 120 GRIMES, Ronan MC4 IRL 1988 IRELAND 2:04:31 00:00
2 111 CLINCKE, Louis MC4 BEL 1986 BELGIUM 2:04:31 00:00
3 118 PEASGOOD, George MC4 GBR 1995 GREAT BRITAIN 2:04:31 00:00
4 115 JIMENEZ GUTIERREZ, Juan Alberto MC4 ESP 1997 SPAIN 2:04:31 00:00
5 119 SCHAFER, Thomas MC4 GER 1980 GERMANY 2:04:31 00:00
6 117 LE ROUSSEAU, Gatien MC4 FRA 2002 FRANCE 2:05:58 +01:27
7 121 PITTACOLO, Michele MC4 ITA 1970 ITALY 2:07:41 +03:10
8 112 GRIZANTE, André Luiz MC4 BRA 1976 BRAZIL 2:07:41 +03:10
9 127 TERRELL, John MC4 USA 1994 USA 2:07:41 +03:10
10 113 ROBINSON JARAMILLO, Joseph MC4 COL 1987 COLOMBIA 2:07:41 +03:10
11 116 CARLIER, Mickael MC4 FRA 1984 FRANCE 2:08:14 +03:43
12 125 ZEMP, Timothy MC4 SUI 1993 SWITZERLAND 2:08:14 +03:43
13 126 HOWARD, Cj MC4 USA 1983 USA 2:13:56 +09:25
14 122 GAILISS, Oskars MC4 LAT 1969 LATVIA 2:14:20 +09:49
15 124 GARNIER, Laurent MC4 SUI 1968 SWITZERLAND 2:14:20 +09:49
16 114 HIGUERA RODRIGUEZ, Oscar MC4 ESP 1977 SPAIN 2:20:34 +16:03
17 123 TOUYA, Kevin MC4 NOR 2003 NORWAY 2:20:35 +16:04
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
17 17 0 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-14 - 13:07:49 www.uci.org Page 1
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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sUCI

2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

OFFICIAL RESULTS

WOMEN'S C3 ROAD RACE

14/08/2022 - 10:32
Race distance : 5 laps - 58.5 km

BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA

Communiqué nr.

S5

79

Average Speed : 33.28 km/h

Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Time Gap
1 355 SUGIURA, Keiko WC3 JPN 1970 JAPAN 1:45:28 00:00
2 357 BROWN, Clara WC3 USA 1995 USA 1:45:30 +00:02
3 358 WHITMORE, Jamie WC3 USA 1976 USA 1:45:36 +00:08
4 354 SCHRAGER, Daphne WC3 GBR 2000 GREAT BRITAIN 1:45:38 +00:10
5 352 GRECO, Paige WC3 AUS 1997 AUSTRALIA 1:46:07 +00:39
6 353 MARC, Elise WC3 FRA 1987 FRANCE 1:46:55 +01:27
7 356 VAN DEN AARSSEN, Aniek WC3 NED 1997 NETHERLANDS 1:50:45 +05:17
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
7 7 0 0 0 0

DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified

- DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified

2022-08-14 - 12:53:52

Www.uci.org
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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sUCI

2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

OFFICIAL RESULTS

WOMEN'S C2 ROAD RACE

14/08/2022 - 10:32
Race distance : 5 laps - 58.5 km

BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA

Communiqué nr.

S5

80

Average Speed : 33.26 km/h

Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Time Gap
1 336 HAUSBERGER, Maike WC2 GER 1995 GERMANY 1:45:31 00:00
2 334 MUNEVAR FLOREZ, Daniela Carolina WC2 COL 1995 COLOMBIA 1:45:35 +00:04
3 340 RIGLING, Flurina WC2 SUl 1996 SWITZERLAND 1:45:35 +00:04
4 341 JONES, Allison WC2 USA 1984 USA 1:55:55 +10:24
5 335 RIBAULT, Christelle WC2 FRA 1978 FRANCE 2:02:36 +17:05
6 337 HERNANDEZ RAMIREZ, Gilda WC2 MEX 2000 MEXICO 2:02:37 +17:06
7 339 ELLINGTON, Sarah WC2 NZL 1989 NEW ZEALAND 2:02:40 +17:09
8 332 MARZINKE, Yvonne WC2 AUT 1976 AUSTRIA 2:04:08 +18:37
9 333 DE CAMARGO E BARBOSA, Victoria Maria WC2 BRA 1994 BRAZIL 2:13:39 +28:08
10 338 RAMIREZ RUTEAGA, Daniela WC2 MEX 1995 MEXICO -1 LAP
DNF 331 REID, Amanda WC2 AUS 1996 AUSTRALIA
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
11 10 1 0 0

DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified

- DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified

2022-08-14 - 13:00:50

Www.uci.org
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services

SHIMANO

“Alcoa

Banlini

—#_Villede

2§ Baie-Comeau

MaliAction
59 place La Salle
Baie-Comeau, Qc G4Z 1J8
+1(418) 296-5959
info@gestionspact.ca

www.paracyclismebaiecomeau.com

Page 1



BAIE-COMEAU
CANADA

2022 PARA-CYCLING ROAD

S5

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

sUCI

OFFICIAL RESULTS Communiqué nr. 81
WOMEN'S C1 ROAD RACE

14/08/2022 - 10:32

Race distance : 5 laps - 58.5 km Average Speed : 33.02 km/h

Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Time Gap
322 BROWN, Frances WC1 GBR 1984 GREAT BRITAIN 1:46:17 00:00
321 SCHURMANN, Kaitlyn WC1 AUS 1998 AUSTRALIA -1 LAP
Entries |Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
2 2 0 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-14 - 12:35:47 Www.uci.org Page 1
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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MEN'S B ROAD RACE

14/08/2022 - 15:15
Race distance : 9 laps - 105.3 km

Communiqué nr.
Average Speed : 43.54 km/h
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Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Time Gap

1 9 BANGMA, Tristan MB NED 1997 NETHERLANDS 02:25:06 00:00
BOS, Patrick 1987

2 7 LLOVERAS, Alexandre MB FRA 2000 FRANCE 02:26:54 +01:48
GRESSIER, Maxime 1998

3 13 KOLODZIEJCZUK, Piotr MB POL 1971 POLAND 02:28:10 +03:04
PODLASKI, Michal 1988

4 10  TER SCHURE, Vincent MB NED 1979 NETHERLANDS 02:29:00 +03:54
FRANSEN, Timo 1987

5 6 VENGE BALBOA, Christian MB ESP 1972 SPAIN 02:30:03 + 04:57
NOEL, Martin Infante 1989

6 4 CATALA LAPARRA, Hector MB ESP 1988 SPAIN 02:30:03 + 04:57
ELQOY, Teruel Rovira 1983

7 2 THOMAS, Milan MB BEL 1998 BELGIUM 02:30:18 +05:12
GOEMAN, Jonas 1993

8 8 VEREKER, Damien MB IRL 1980 IRELAND 02:36:54 +11:48
CORKERY, Dillon 1999

9 5 SANSO RIERA, Joan MB ESP 2000 SPAIN 02:42:31 +17:25
RUS GARCIA, Francisco 1992

10 1 GOMEZ, Maximiliano MB ARG 1979 ARGENTINA 02:43:15 +18:09
TOLOSA, Sebastian Jose 1988

11 12 MARTINEZ, Jose Luis MB PAN 1992 PANAMA -1 LAP
SAMUDIO GUERRA, Joseph Ivan 1999

12 11 IBARRA ORTIZ, Geovanni Alfonso MB PAN 1983 PANAMA -1 LAP
BARRIOS ARMUELLES, Javier Arturo 1977

Entries | Nations [Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
12 8 12 0 0 0 0
DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified
2022-08-14 - 17:58:40 Www.uci.org Page 1
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
MaliAction
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WOMEN'S B ROAD RACE

14/08/2022 - 15:17
Race distance : 7 laps - 81.9 km

Communiqué nr.
Average Speed : 38.03 km/h

83

S5

Rang Bib Name Class NOC YOB Team Time Gap

1 306 DUNLEVY, Katie-George WB IRL 1981 IRELAND 02:09:13 00:00
MCCRYSTAL, Eve 1978

2 305 UNWIN, Sophie WB GBR 1994 GREAT BRITAIN 02:10:49 +01:36
HOLL, Jenny 1999

3 307 HEALION, Josephine WB IRL 1995 IRELAND 02:15:29 + 06:16
KELLY, Linda 1993

4 308 KIRYLA, Justyna WB POL 1995 POLAND 02:15:29 +06:16
WOJCIKIEWICZ, Kamila 1991

5 302 KENNEDY, Candice WB AUS 1999 AUSTRALIA 02:22:28 +13:15
FETTES, Kelly 1998

6 304 SHIBLEY, Carla WB CAN 1990 CANADA 02:22:28 +13:15
BROWN, Meghan 1981

7 309 JANNERING, Louise WB SWE 1997 SWEDEN 02:26:48 +17:35
NILSSON, Catrin 1985

8 301 QUIROGA CHICAHUALA, Maria Jose WB ARG 1993 ARGENTINA -1 LAP
BARROSO, Micaela Belen 1997

9 303 DUARTE DE OLIVEIRA CORTES, Gilce Cristina WB BRA 1977 BRAZIL -1 LAP
BERNARDELLI PEREIRA, Michelle 1992

Entries | Nations [Finished| DNF DSQ DNS REC
9 7 9 0 0 0 0

DNF : Did not finish - DSQ : Disqualified - DNS : Did not start - REC : Reclassified

2022-08-14 - 17:43:59

Www.uci.org
Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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11-14 August 2022 Communiqué n°84

Commissaires Decisions
Day 4

Team Manager lan Lawless, U.S.A., UCI ID 10055121444, fined CHF 100 for failure to respect the instructions
of the commissaires as per article 2.12.007-8.1. regarding wearing of backpack in call up area.

Team Manager lan Lawless, U.S.A., UCI ID 10055121444, fined CHF 100 for failure to respect the instructions
of the commissaires as per article 2.12.007-8.1. regarding call up of riders.

Marie-Claude Molnar, Canada, UCI ID 10008483743, fined CHF 200 for failure to respect the instructions of
the organisers as per article 2.12.007-8.1.

Team Manager lan Lawless, U.S.A., UCI ID 10055121444, fined CHF 200 for failure to respect the instructions
of the commissaires as per article 2.12.007-8.1. regarding call up of riders.

Team Manager Laurent Thironet, France, UCI ID 10008513752, fined CHF 100 for failure to respect the
instructions of the commissaires as per article 2.12.007-8.1. regarding wearing of backpack in call up area.

Rider Aniek Van Den Aarssen, Netherlands, UCI ID 10094367745, fined CHF 200 for Identification number
modified as per article 2.12.007 — 3.5.2

Rider Clara Brown, U.S.A., UCI ID 10083390981, fined CHF 200 for Identification number modified as per
article 2.12.007 — 3.5.2

Rider Alistair Donohoe, Australia, UCI ID 10008871440 fined CHF 500 and loss of 25 UCI poiints from UCI
rankings for disposal of waste outside of the litter zone as per article 2.12.007 — 8.3.

Rider Justyna Kiryla, Poland, UCI ID 10064319165, fined CHF 200 for Identification number modified as per
article 2.12.007 — 3.5.2

Rider Geovanni Alfonso Ibarra Ortiz, Panama, UCI ID 10127671885, fined CHF 200 for Identification number
modified as per article 2.12.007 — 3.5.2

In the fight against technological fraud, 26 bikes were checked during the fourth day of competition.

On behalf of the Commissaires panel
August 14 2022

14.08.2022 - 18:23 WWW. Uci.org Page 1/1
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NATIONS MEDAL RANKING Communiqué nr. 85
As of 2022-08-14
Rank Time Trial Road Race Team Relay TOTAL Rank
Gold Code Country Name G S B Totaa G S B Total G S B Total G S B Total Total
1 NED Netherlands 6 1 7 5 2 7 11 1 2 14 3
2 GER Germany 5 1 1 7 3 3 1 7 8 4 2 14 4
3 USA USA 4 1 5 3 3 1 7 7 4 1 12 5
4 ITA Italy 4 3 4 11 2 6 8 1 1 6 10 4 20 1
5 FRA  France 4 3 7 5 3 1 9 1 1 6 7 4 17 2
6 GBR  Great Britain 3 1 4 2 1 1 4 5 2 1 8 8
7 BEL Belgium 2 1 1 4 2 1 1 4 4 2 2 8 9
8 ESP  Spain 2 2 4 1 3 4 1 1 3 6 9 6
9 IRL Ireland 1 1 2 2 1 3 2 1 2 5 11
10 JPN Japan 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 15
11 AUS  Australia 3 3 6 2 1 3 5 4 9 7
12 CAN Canada 2 2 4 1 2 3 3 4 7 10
13 AUT  Austria 1 1 1 1 2 2 16
14 MEX  Mexico 1 1 1 1 2 2 17
15 NOR Norway 1 1 1 1 2 2 18
16 BRA Brazil 1 1 1 2 3 1 3 4 12
17 Sul Switzerland 1 1 2 2 2 1 3 4 13
18 NZL  New Zealand 1 1 2 2 1 2 3 14
19 COL Colombia 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 19
20 RSA  South Africa 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 20
21 POL Poland 1 1 1 1 2 2 21
22 DEN Denmark 1 1 1 1 22
23 POR  Portugal 1 1 1 23
24 SWE Sweden 1 1 1 1 24
Total 26 25 23 74 26 25 23 74 1 1 1 3 53 51 47 151
Number of Ranked Nations/ Nombre de nations classées : 24
Rank : Nations Sorted by Gold, Silver and Bronze Medal
Rank Total : Nations Sorted by Total, Gold, Silver and Bronze Medal
2022-08-14 - 17:47:39 www.uci.org Page 1

Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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Team Relay Medallists Communiqué nr. 86
As of 2022-08-12
MEDAL COUNTRY
Name Class Gender
GOLD FRA
1 TARSIM, Riadh H3 M
2 JOUANNY, Florian H2 M
3 VERGNAUD, Loic H5 M
SILVER ITA
1 CECCHETTO, Paolo H3
2 MAZZONE, Luca H2 M
3 COLOMBARI, Diego H5 M
BRONZE ESP
1 BERCHESI MANZIONE, Martin H4
2 GARROTE MUNOZ, Sergio H2 M
3 GARCIA-MARQUINA CASCALLANA, H3 M
2022-08-12 - 17:46:04 wWww.uci.org Page 1

Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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Individual Time Trial Medallists Communique nr. 87
As of 2022-08-12
Medal RankName NOC Medal RankName NOC Medal RankName NOC
MB SILVER 2 MOREAU Charles MH3 CAN wca
- BRONZE 3 TESTA Mirko MH3 ITA
GOLD 1 BANGMA Tristan MB NED GOLD 1 BOSCO Samantha WC4 USA
BOS Patrick
SILVER 2 TER SCHURE Vincent MB NED MH4 SILVER 2 PETRICOLA Emily WC4 AUS
FRANSEN Timo
BRONZE 3 LLOVERAS Alexandre MB FRA  GOLD 1 PLAT Jetze MH4 NED BRONZE 3 SHAW Keely WC4 CAN
GRESSIER Maxime
MC1 SILVER 2 FRUHWIRTH Thomas MH4 AUT WC5
BRONZE 3 WILK Rafal MH4 POL
GOLD 1 TEUBER Michael MC1 GER GOLD 1 BRACHTENDORF Kerstin WC5 GER
SILVER 2 KEITH Aaron MC1 USA MH5 SILVER 2 MURRAY Nicole WC5 NzZL
BRONZE 3 TEN ARGILES Ricardo MCl ESP  GOLD 1 VALIZE Mitch MH5 NED BRONZE 3 MELE Eleonora WC5 ITA
MC2 SILVER 2 VERGNAUD Loic MH5 FRA WH1
BRONZE 3 COSTA Luis MH5 POR
GOLD 1 VROMANT Ewoud MC2 BEL GOLD 1 CANIPARI Simona WH1 ITA
SILVER 2 LEAUTE Alexandre MC2 FRA MT1 WH2
BRONZE 3 HICKS Darren MC2 AUS  GOLD 1 FARRONI Giorgio MT1 ITA -
GOLD 1 BRIM Katerina WH2 USA
SILVER 2 CLEMENT Nathan MT1 CAN
MC3 SILVER 2 AMADEO Roberta WH2 ITA
BRONZE 3 GARCIA ABELLA Gonzalo MT1 ESP
GOLD 1 SANTAS ASENSIO Eduardo MC3 ESP WH3
SILVER 2 GRAHAM Finla MC3 GBR
y MT2 GOLD 1 ZEYEN Annika WH3 GER
BRONZE 3 BOUZIANI Florian MC3 FRA  GOLD 1 CELENTim MT2 BEL
SILVER 2 PORCELLATO Francesca WH3 ITA
SILVER 2 JAGER Maximilian MT2 GER
MC4 BRONZE 3 MARTINS MALAVAZZI Jady WH3 BRA
o T rirccoon G o BRONZE 3 JONES Stuart MT2 AUS
eorae WH4
SILVER 2 CLINCKE Louis MC4 BEL WwB
GOLD 1 JANSEN Jennette WH4 NED
BRONZE 3 GRIMES Ronan MC4 IRL  GOLD 1 UNWIN Sophie WB GBR
HOLL Jenny SILVER 2 TANGEN Suzanna WH4 NOR
SILVER 2 DUNLEVY Katie-George WB  IRL )
MC5 MCCRYSTAL Eve BRONZE 3 STOCKLI Sandra WH4 SUI
- BRONZE 3 JANNERING Louise WB SWE
GOLD 1 ABRAHAM GEBRU Daniel MC5 NED NILSSON Catrin WH5
SILVER 2 FOULON Dorian MC5 FRA WC1
GOLD 1 MASTERS Oksana WHS5 USA
BRONZE 3 LE CUNFF Kevin MC5 FRA  GOLD 1 BROWN Frances WC1 GBR
SILVER 2 VITELARU Ana Maria WH5 ITA
SILVER 2 SCHURMANN Kaitlyn WC1 AUS )
MH1 BRONZE 3 AERE Katia WH5 ITA
GOLD 1 CORNEGLIANI Fabrizio MHL ITA WC2 WT1
SILVER 2 DU PREEZ Nicolas Pieter MHL RSA  GOLD 1 HAUSBERGER Maike WC2 GER -
GOLD 1 VAN SOEST Marieke WT1 NED
BRONZE 3 HORDIES Maxime MHL BEL  SILVER 2 RIGLING Flurina WwC2 sul
SILVER 2 GONZALEZ GUERRERO Dulce ~ WT1 MEX
BRONZE 3 MUNEVAR FLOREZ Daniela CarolindVC2 COL
MH2 BRONZE 3 GAUTIER Shelley WT1 CAN
GOLD 1 GARROTE MUNOZ Sergio MH2 ESP WC3 WT2
SILVER 2 JOUANNY Florian MH2 FRA  GOLD 1 BROWN Clara WC3 USA - .
GOLD 1 DREOCK-KASER Angelika WT2 GER
BRONZE 3 MAZZONE Luca MH2 ITA  SILVER 2 SUGIURA Keiko we3 JPN
SILVER 2 COOKE Carol WT2 AUS
BRONZE 3 GRECO Paige WC3 AUS
MH3 BRONZE 3 MAJUNKE Jana WT2 GER
GOLD 1 CECCHETTO Paolo MH3 ITA
2022-08-12 - 17:44:37 wWww.uci.org Page 1
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Road Race Medallists Communique nr. 88
As of 2022-08-14
Medal Rank Name NOC Medal Rank Name NOC Medal Rank Name NOC
SILVER 2 BROWN, Clara WC3 USA
MB MH3
GOLD BANGMA, Tristan MB NED GOLD 1 TARSIM, Riadh MH3 FRA BRONZE 3  WHITMORE, Jamie WC3 USA
BOS Patrick
SILVER LLOVERAS, Alexandre MB FRA SILVER 2 CECCHETTO, Paolo MH3 ITA WC4
GRESSIER Maxime
BRONZE KOLODZIEJCZUK, Piotr MB POL BRONZE 3 DESJARDINS, Joey MH3 CAN GOLD 1 BOSCO, Samantha WC4 USA
PODLASKI Michal
SILVER 2 LEMON, Mei WC4 AUS
MC1 MH4 g
GOLD TEN ARGILES, Ricardo MC1 ESP GOLD 1 PLAT, Jetze MH4 NED BRONZE 3 SHAW, Keely WC4 CAN
SILVER KEITH, Aaron MC1 USA SILVER 2 FRUHWIRTH, Thomas MH4  AUT WCS
BRONZE GOMES SOARES, Carlos Alberté/C1 BRA BRONZE 3 BOSREDON, Mathieu MH4 FRA GOLD 1 PATOUILLET, Marie WC5 FRA
SILVER 2 BRACHTENDOREF, Kerstin WC5 GER
MC2 MH5
GOLD LEAUTE, Alexandre MC2 FRA GOLD 1 VALIZE, Mitch MH5 NED BRONZE 3  MURRAY, Nicole WC5 NZL
SILVER CHAPEAU, Florian MC2 FRA SILVER 2 VERGNAUD, Loic MH5 FRA WH1
BRONZE VROMANT, Ewoud MC2 BEL BRONZE 3 DEVRIES, Tim MH5 NED GOLD 1 CANIPARI, Simona WH1 ITA
MC3 MT1 WH?2
GOLD GRAHAM, Finlay MC3 GBR GOLD 1 FARRONI, Giorgio MT1 ITA GOLD 1 BRIM, Katerina WH2 USA
SILVER WARIAS, Steffen MC3 GER SILVER 2 CLEMENT, Nathan MT1 CAN SILVER 2 AMADEO, Roberta WH2 ITA
BRONZE SANTAS ASENSIO, Eduardo  MC3 ESP BRONZE 3 GARCIA ABELLA, Gonzalo MT1 ESP WH3
GOLD 1 ZEYEN, Annika WH3 GER
MC4 MT2
GOLD GRIMES, Ronan MC4 IRL GOLD 1 CELEN, Tim MT2 BEL SILVER 2 PORCELLATO, Francesca WH3 ITA
SILVER CLINCKE, Louis MC4 BEL SILVER 2 CONNORS, Dennis MT2 USA BRONZE 3  MARTINS MALAVAZZI, Jady WH3 BRA
BRONZE PEASGOOD, George MC4 GBR BRONZE 3 JAGER, Maximilian MT2 GER WH4
GOLD 1 JANSEN, Jennette WH4 NED
MC5 WB
GOLD LE CUNFF, Kevin MC5 FRA GOLD 1 DUNLEVY, Katie-George WB IRL SILVER 2 TANGEN, Suzanna WH4 NOR
MCCRYSTAL Eve
SILVER MOURO CHAMAN, Lauro CesarMC5 BRA SILVER 2 UNWIN, Sophie WB GBR BRONZE 3 STOCKLI, Sandra WH4 SUl
HOLL Jenny
BRONZE DONOHOE, Alistair MC5 AUS BRONZE 3 HEALION, Josephine WB IRL WH5
KELLY Linda
GOLD 1 MASTERS, Oksana WH5 USA
MH1 WC1
GOLD HORDIES, Maxime MH1 BEL GOLD 1 BROWN, Frances WC1 GBR SILVER 2 VITELARU, Ana Maria WH5 ITA
SILVER CORNEGLIANI, Fabrizio MH1 ITA SILVER 2 SCHURMANN, Kaitlyn WC1 AUS BRONZE 3 HAENEN, Chantal WH5 NED
BRONZE DU PREEZ, Nicolas Pieter MH1 RSA WC2 WTl
MH2 GOLD 1 HAUSBERGER, Maike WC2 GER GOLD 1 VAN SOEST, Marieke WT1 NED
GOLD JOUANNY, Florian MH2 FRA SILVER 2 MUNEVAR FLOREZ, Daniela Cavéd2a COL SILVER 2 GONZALEZ GUERRERO, DulceWT1 MEX
SILVER MAZZONE, Luca MH2 ITA BRONZE 3 RIGLING, Flurina WC2 Sul BRONZE 3 MALZBENDER, Eltje WT1 NZL
BRONZE GARROTE MUNOZ, Sergio MH2 ESP WC3 WT2
GOLD 1 SUGIURA, Keiko WC3 JPN GOLD 1 MAJUNKE, Jana WT2 GER
2022-08-14 - 17:48:51 www.uci.org Page 1
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Road Race Medallists Communiqué nr. 88
As of 2022-08-14
Medal Rank Name NOC Medal Rank Name NOC Medal Rank Name NOC
SILVER 2 DREOCK-KASER, Angelika WT2 GER
BRONZE 3 LUND, Emma WT2 DEN
2022-08-14 - 17:48:51 Www.uci.org Page 2
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Communiqué nr. 89

2022 TIME TRIAL WORLD CHAMPIONS

Class Name Pilot Country

MB  BANGMA, Tristan BOS Patrick I Netherlands
MC1 TEUBER, Michael [{™® Germany

MC2 VROMANT, Ewoud AW Belgium

MC3 SANTAS ASENSIO, Eduardo @Ti. Spain

MC4 PEASGOOD, George ¥ Great Britain
MC5 ABRAHAM GEBRU, Daniel M= Netherlands
MH1 CORNEGLIANI, Fabrizio WA itay

MH2 GARROTE MUNOZ, Sergio Spain

MH3 CECCHETTO, Paolo WA itay

MH4 PLAT, Jetze I Netherlands
MH5 VALIZE, Mitch M Netherlands
MT1 FARRONI, Giorgio WA itay

MT2 CELEN, Tim (AW Belgium

WB  UNWIN, Sophie HOLL Jenny Great Britain
WC1 BROWN, Frances &4 Great Britain
WC2 HAUSBERGER, Maike (™8 Germany
WC3 BROWN, Clara USA

WC4 BOSCO, Samantha &= usa

WC5 BRACHTENDORF, Kerstin (™8 Germany
WH1 CANIPARI, Simona W B rtay

WH2 BRIM, Katerina USA

WH3 ZEYEN, Annika (™8 Germany
WH4 JANSEN, Jennette [ﬂﬂ: Netherlands
WH5 MASTERS, Oksana USA

WT1 VAN SOEST, Marieke I Netherlands
WT2 DREOCK-KASER, Angelika [{™® Germany

2022-08-12 - 17:49:55 Www.uci.org Page 1
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Communiqué nr. 90

2022 ROAD WORLD CHAMPIONS

Class Name Pilot Country
WH1 CANIPARI, Simona W rtay
WH2 BRIM, Katerina == usa
WH3 ZEYEN, Annika [{{™® Germany
WH4 JANSEN, Jennette M= Netherlands
MH1 HORDIES, Maxime (I} Belgium
MH2 JOUANNY, Florian TN B France
MH4 PLAT, Jetze M= Netherlands
WH5 MASTERS, Oksana == usa
MT1 FARRONI, Giorgio W rtay
MT2 CELEN, Tim (I} Belgium
WT1 VAN SOEST, Marieke M= Netherlands
WT2 MAJUNKE, Jana [{{™® Germany
MH5 VALIZE, Mitch M= Netherlands
MH3 TARSIM, Riadh TN B France
MC1 TEN ARGILES, Ricardo iy Spain
MC2 LEAUTE, Alexandre TN B France
MC3 GRAHAM, Finlay ¥ Great Britain
MC4 GRIMES, Ronan MW | rreland
MC5 LE CUNFF, Kevin TN B France
WC4 BOSCO, Samantha HE= usa
WC5 PATOUILLET, Marie TN B France
WC1 BROWN, Frances ¥ Great Britain
WC2 HAUSBERGER, Maike [{{™® Germany
WC3 SUGIURA, Keiko e Japan
MB  BANGMA, Tristan BOS Patrick M= Netherlands
WB  DUNLEVY, Katie-George MCCRYSTAL Eve [ 8 ireland
2022-08-14 - 17:50:26 Www.uci.org Page 1
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